

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT



Post Menopause Hair Pack

**Molecular Food Supplements
for Hair of Women 50+**

Save this booklet for future reference

Contents

English.....	2
Deutsch	4
Français.....	7
Español	10
Italiano.....	13
Norsk.....	16
Dansk	18
Svenska	21
Lietuviškai	23
國語	26
日本語	28
Українська	30
Русский.....	33

English

TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack - Molecular Food Supplement for Hair of Women 50+ (hereinafter the 'pack')

Consumer Information

Please read the consumer information that comes with the pack before you start using it. This information does not take the place of talking with your healthcare professional about any medical condition you may have or medical treatment you are taking/undergoing. If you do not understand the information, or have any questions, please consult your healthcare professional. Further information on this and other Oxford Biolabs products (also available for ordering) can be found at: www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

What is contained in the pack?

The TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack is a combination of TRX2[®] Molecular Food Supplement for Hair (hereinafter 'TRX2[®]') and Post Menopause Food Supplement for Women 50+ (hereinafter the 'PM supplement'), which have been specifically combined to tackle female hair loss in postmenopausal women. The pack supplies a 1 month supply of both kinds of capsules. TRX2[®] contains a proprietary complex of potassium, Carnipure™ tartrate (L-carnitine tartrate), BCAA, nicotinamide and essential nutrients, which helps to maintain normal, healthy hair by improving the supply of vital nutrients to hair follicles. The Food Supplement for Women 50+ was specifically formulated to support specific micronutrient needs of women during and after menopause in order to improve the general nutritional status of the fast dividing cells of the hair follicles of postmenopausal women.

How should I take the supplements?

Three capsules of TRX2[®] and 2 capsules of PM supplement should be taken daily with food and water. You may take all 5 capsules together or at separate times. Nevertheless, we recommend to spread the intake of the 3 capsules of TRX2[®] over the day together with main meals, and to take the 2 capsules of PM supplement in the morning with breakfast.

What are the possible side effects?

The ingredients in the supplements of the TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack consist entirely of drug-free compounds, all of which occur naturally in food. Side effects have been reported only in rare cases. Occasionally, consumers report transitory gastrointestinal effects, such as an upset stomach. Therefore, we recommend taking the capsules with food. In rare cases the occurrence of allergic reactions, such as skin flushes, has been reported. If any reactions occur whilst taking the capsules, consumption should be stopped immediately and a doctor or other suitably qualified healthcare professional consulted.

How long it will take to see results?

The result from taking the supplements can vary between individuals. However, the first visible results of improved hair condition can be expected as early as 3 months after first taking the supplement, and then so long as the recommendations on daily consumption are followed carefully.*

How do the supplements work?

TRX2[®] acts on potassium channels, small pore-forming protein structures that control the transport of potassium ions across the hair follicle's cell membranes. Recent studies have demonstrated that as people experience thinning hair, the function of potassium channels within hair follicles diminishes. The effect is impaired membrane potential and interrupted ion transportation across the hair follicle's cellular membranes – resulting in shrinking follicles and thinning hair. TRX2[®] has synthesised the latest scientific

knowledge on the molecular mechanisms behind thinning hair into an elegant solution: the stimulation of potassium ion channels within hair follicles. After menopause the female physiology poses new challenges, like a reduced calcium availability or an altered hormone metabolism, which increases the chance of developing female pattern hair loss. The PM supplement comprises nutrients that support such specific micronutrient needs of postmenopausal women. Therefore, taking TRX2[®] together with PM supplement every day helps to strengthen hair follicles under the specific conditions of women post menopause. You maintain your healthy, normal hair. Your hair becomes thicker and stronger.* For more information on the science behind TRX2[®], visit our website www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Precautions

Do not exceed the stated recommended daily intake. Food supplements should not be used as a substitute for a varied diet. It is important to have a varied and balanced diet and healthy lifestyle. Consult your doctor if on medication. Not for use by children. Keep out of reach of children.

Who should consult a healthcare professional before taking the supplements?

Generally, before taking any dietary supplement and prescription drug simultaneously, a doctor or other suitably qualified healthcare professional should be consulted. Additionally, there are several categories of individuals who definitely should consult their doctor:

- Consumers taking anticoagulants.
- People consuming large quantities of alcohol and people who have frequent attacks of gout despite uricosuric therapy.
- People on chronic medication.
- People allergic to its contents.
- People suffering from liver or kidney disease.
- People suffering from uncontrolled hypertension/heart disease.
- People who are anaemic.
- People with porphyria.
- Persons younger than 18 or older than 75.

Do the supplements contain any major food allergens?

According to EU regulation 1169/2011, the most frequent triggers of allergies and food intolerances are gluten, crustacean shellfish, eggs, fish, peanuts, soya beans, milk, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, sulphur dioxide and sulphites, lupines and molluscs. Food Supplement for Women 50+ contains soya lecithin. Additionally, traces of major allergens may not be excluded due to the fact that the equipment used for encapsulation at our manufacturing plant is also used for the production of other products, which may contain traces of major allergens. Should you experience any allergic reactions and/or side effects, stop taking the supplements of the TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack and consult a doctor or healthcare professional for further guidance.

Ingredients:

TRX2[®] Multicellular Food Supplement for Hair: L-carnitine, hydroxypropyl methylcellulose (vegetable capsule shell), acidity regulator: tartaric acid, potassium chloride (includes 0,5% silicon dioxide), L-leucine, L-isoleucine, L-valine, zinc citrate, nicotinamide, stabilizer: magnesium salts of fatty acids, sodium selenite, D-biotin.

Post Menopause Food Supplement for Women 50+: Calcium carbonate, hydroxypropyl methylcellulose (vegetable capsule shell), **soya** bean extract, flaxseed extract, magnesium dioxide, stabiliser: magnesium salts of fatty acids, calcium-D-pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, pteroylmonoglutamic acid, potassium iodide, cholecalciferol, cyanocobalamin.

Allergy advice: for allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

✔ Suitable for vegetarians

✔ No artificial colours

✔ No gluten

✔ No preservatives

The smell of the capsules is due to their naturally based components and is not a sign of spoilage. It can be minimised if the product is kept in a cool place.

Best before end: see date on bottle labels.

Lot No.: see prints on bottle labels.

Specifications:

TRX2[®] Molecular Food Supplement for Hair: 558 mg x 90 capsules (50 g).

Post Menopause Food Supplement for Women 50+: 715 mg x 60 capsules (42 g).

Gender: Specifically for women 50+.

Storage: at room temperature below 25°C, in a dark and dry place.

Information updated: June 2018.

*These statements have not been evaluated by medicinal regulatory agencies. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any disease. Results may vary and are subject to your individual metabolism.

Manufactured for and distributed by Oxford Biolabs Ltd. Robert Robinson Avenue,
The Oxford Science Park, Oxford OX4 4GA, UK

We value your feedback: support@oxfordbiolabs.com

Made in Germany

Deutsch

TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack - Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für das Haar von Frauen 50+

Verbraucherinformation

Bitte lesen Sie diese Verbraucherinformationen, die Sie mit **TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack - Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für das Haar von Frauen 50+** (im Folgenden "TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack") erhalten, bevor Sie mit der Anwendung beginnen. Diese Informationen ersetzen nicht das Gespräch mit Ihrem Arzt über eventuelle Krankheiten oder medizinische Behandlungen, die Sie bekommen. Sollten Sie die Informationen nicht verstehen oder Fragen haben, so sprechen Sie darüber bitte mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker. Für weitere Informationen über TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack besuchen Sie bitte unsere Homepage: www.oxfordbiolabs.com. Dieses und weitere Produkte von Oxford Biolabs können Sie auch online bestellen unter: www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Was ist TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack?

Das TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack ist eine Kombination aus TRX2® Molekulares Nahrungsergänzungsmittel Haarwachstum & Normales Haar (im Folgenden "TRX2®") und Post Menopause Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+ (im Folgenden "Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+"), die speziell zur Bekämpfung von Haarausfall bei Frauen nach der Menopause kombiniert wurden. Die Packung enthält für einen Monat ausreichende Mengen beider Kapselarten. Zum Einen enthält TRX2® einen proprietären Komplex aus Kalium, Carnipure™ Tartrat (L-Carnitin Tartrat), BCAA, Nicotinamid und essentiellen Nährstoffen, der hilft normales, gesundes Haar zu erhalten, durch die Verbesserung der Versorgung mit wichtigen Nährstoffen für Haarfollikel. Zum Anderen wurde das Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+ speziell formuliert, um den spezifischen Bedarf an Mikronährstoffen postmenopausaler Frauen abzudecken, und dadurch den allgemeinen Ernährungszustand der sich schnell teilenden Zellen der Haarfollikel zu verbessern.

Wie soll ich TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack anwenden?

Nehmen Sie 3 Kapseln TRX2® und 2 Kapseln Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+ täglich zum Essen mit Wasser ein. Sie können alle 5 Kapseln zusammen oder zu getrennten Zeiten einnehmen. Wir empfehlen jedoch, die Einnahme der 3 Kapseln TRX2® über den Tag mit den Hauptmahlzeiten zu verteilen und die 2 Kapseln Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+ morgens mit dem Frühstück einzunehmen.

Was sind die möglichen Nebenwirkungen von TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack?

Die Inhaltsstoffe in den Nahrungsergänzungsmitteln des TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Packs bestehen vollständig aus arzneimittelfreien und nichtmedikamentösen Bestandteilen - sie kommen alle natürlich in Lebensmitteln oder als Stoffwechselprodukte im menschlichen Körper vor. Von Nebenwirkungen wurde nur in einigen seltenen Fällen berichtet. Gelegentlich schildern Konsumenten vorübergehende Auswirkungen auf den Verdauungsapparat wie beispielsweise eine Magenverstopfung. Daher empfehlen wir, die Kapseln zum Essen einzunehmen. In seltenen Fällen wurde von allergischen Reaktionen, wie z. B. Hautreaktionen berichtet. Sollten während der Einnahme der Nahrungsergänzungsmittel des TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Packs allergische Reaktionen auftreten, stoppen Sie sofort die Einnahme und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf.

Wie lange dauert es, bis Ergebnisse sichtbar werden?

Die Ergebnisse durch die Einnahme der Nahrungsergänzungsmittel des TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Packs können zwischen Individuen variieren. Allerdings können erste sichtbare Zeichen eines verbesserten Zustands der Haare bereits drei Monate nach dem Beginn der Einnahme auftreten, sofern die Verzehrempfehlungen sorgfältig befolgt werden.*

Wie wirkt TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack?

TRX2® wirkt auf Kaliumkanäle, kleine porenbildende Proteinstrukturen, die den Transport von Kaliumionen über die Zellmembranen des Haarfollikels kontrollieren. Neueste Studien haben gezeigt, dass die Ausdünnung des Kopfhaares mit einer nachlassenden Funktion der Kaliumkanäle in den Haarfollikeln der betroffenen Personen einhergeht. Die Folge davon ist ein beeinträchtigtes Membranpotential und ein unterbrochener Ionenstromtransport über die Zellmembranen der Haarfollikel - dies führt zu schrumpfenden Follikeln und dünnem Haar. TRX2® hat aus den neuesten wissenschaftlichen Erkenntnissen zu den molekularen Mechanismen hinter dünnem Haar eine elegante Lösung gemacht: die Stimulation der Kaliumionenkanäle in den Haarfollikeln. Nach der Menopause steht die weibliche Physiologie vor neuen Herausforderungen, wie einer verminderten Verfügbarkeit von Calcium oder einem veränderten Hormonstoffwechsel, die bei den Betroffenen die Wahrscheinlichkeit für dünner werdendes Haar oder gar

Haarausfall erhöhen. Das Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+ enthält Nährstoffe, die den spezifischen Bedarf an Mikronährstoffen von postmenopausalen Frauen decken. Daher hilft die tägliche Einnahme von TRX2® und dem Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+ die Haarfollikel unter den spezifischen Bedingungen nach der Menopause zu stärken. Sie erhalten Ihr gesundes, normales Haar. Ihr Haar wird dicker und stärker.* Weitere Informationen zur Wissenschaft hinter TRX2® finden Sie auf unserer Homepage www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Warnhinweise:

Die angegebene empfohlene tägliche Verzehrmenge darf nicht überschritten werden. Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine abwechslungsreiche Ernährung. Es ist wichtig, eine abwechslungsreiche und ausgewogene Ernährung und eine gesunde Lebensweise zu haben. Bei zusätzlicher Anwendung von Arzneimitteln fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Nicht für Kinder geeignet. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Wer sollte vor der Einnahme der Nahrungsergänzungsmittel des TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack mit einem Arzt oder Apotheker sprechen?

Im Allgemeinen sollte vor der gleichzeitigen Einnahme von Nahrungsergänzungsmitteln und verschreibungspflichtigen Medikamenten ein Arzt oder ein Apotheker konsultiert werden. Darüber hinaus gibt es mehrere Kategorien von Personen, die auf jeden Fall ihren Arzt konsultieren sollten:

- Verbraucher, die Antikoagulanzen einnehmen.
- Personen, die große Mengen Alkohol konsumieren und Personen, die trotz einer urikosurischen Therapie häufig Gichtanfälle haben.
- Personen, die dauerhaft Medikamente einnehmen.
- Personen, die auf Inhaltsstoffe des TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Packs allergisch reagieren.
- Personen, die an Leber- oder Nierenerkrankungen leiden.
- Personen, die unter unkontrolliertem Bluthochdruck / Herzkrankheiten leiden.
- Personen mit Blutarmut.
- Menschen mit Porphyrie.
- Personen, die jünger als 18 oder älter als 75 sind.

Enthält TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack Lebensmittelallergene?

Nach der EU-Verordnung 1169/2011 sind die häufigsten Auslöser von Allergien und Unverträglichkeiten Gluten, Krebstiere, Eier, Fische, Erdnüsse, Sojabohnen, Milch, Schalenfrüchte, Sellerie, Senf, Sesamsamen, Schwefeldioxid und Sulphite, Lupinen und Weichtiere. Das Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+ enthält Soja-Lecithin! Darüber hinaus können jedoch auch Spuren von weiteren Allergenen nicht ausgeschlossen werden, da die Anlage für die Herstellung unserer Kapseln auch zur Herstellung anderer Produkte verwendet wird, die Spuren von Allergenen enthalten können. Sollten Sie eventuelle allergische Reaktionen und / oder Nebenwirkungen beobachten, so beenden Sie die Anwendung von TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack und suchen Sie einen Arzt oder Apotheker auf, um die weitere Vorgehensweise zu besprechen.

Zutaten:

TRX2® Molekulares Nahrungsergänzungsmittel Haarwachstum & Normales Haar:

L-Carnitin, Kapselhülle Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose, Säuerungsmittel Weinsäure, Kaliumchlorid (enthält 0,5% Siliziumdioxid), L-Leucin, L-Valin, L-Isoleucin, Zinkcitrat, Nicotinamid, Trennmittel Magnesiumsalze von Speisefettsäuren, Natriumselenit, D-Biotin.

Post Menopause Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+: Calciumcarbonat, Kapselhülle Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose, **Sojabohnenextrakt**, Leinsamenextrakt, Magnesiumdioxid, Trennmittel Magnesiumsalze von Speisefettsäuren, Calcium-

D-Pantothenat, Pyridoxinhydrochlorid, Pteroylmonoglutaminsäure, Kaliumiodid, Cholecalciferol, Cyanocobalamin.

Allergiehinweis: Enthält Bestandteile von Sojabohnen.

- ✔ Für Vegetarier geeignet
- ✔ Keine künstlichen Farbstoffe
- ✔ Ohne Gluten
- ✔ Keine Konservierungsstoffe

Für den Geruch der Kapseln sind ihre natürlichen Komponenten verantwortlich und er kann nicht als ein Zeichen für ein verdorbenes Produkt gesehen werden. Um Geruch zu vermeiden, bitte kühl lagern.

Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: siehe die Daten auf den Flaschenetiketten.

Chargennummer.: siehe Angaben auf den Flaschenetiketten.

Spezifikationen:

TRX2® Molekulares Nahrungsergänzungsmittel Haarwachstum & Normales Haar:
558 mg x 90 Kapseln (50 g).

Post Menopause Nahrungsergänzungsmittel für Frauen 50+: 715 mg x 60 Kapseln (42 g).

Speziell für Frauen 50+

Lagerung: bei Raumtemperatur unter 25°C, an einem dunklen und trockenen Ort.

Informationen überarbeitet: Juni 2018.

* Diese Aussagen wurden nicht von medizinischen Regulierungsbehörden bewertet. Dieses Produkt ist nicht dazu bestimmt Krankheiten zu diagnostizieren, zu behandeln, zu heilen oder zu verhindern. Die Ergebnisse können variieren und unterliegen Ihrem individuellen Stoffwechsel.

Français

TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires pour les femmes postménopausées - Complément nutritif moléculaire pour les cheveux des femmes 50+ (ci-après TRX2® Ensembles des compléments nutritifs)

Information pour les consommateurs

Veillez lire l'information pour les consommateurs avant de commencer à prendre **TRX2®**

Ensemble des compléments alimentaires. Cette information ne remplace pas une consultation avec un médecin ou un professionnel de la santé concernant votre maladie existante ou un traitement médical utilisé. Si vous ne comprenez pas complètement cette information ou si vous avez des questions, consultez votre médecin ou votre pharmacien. Pour plus d'informations sur ce produit et d'autres produits d'Oxford Biolabs, visitez notre site web www.oxfordbiolabs.com

Les ingrédients qui entrent dans la composition de TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires.

TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires - est une combinaison de TRX2® Complexe moléculaire contre la chute de cheveux (ci-après TRX2®) et de Complément nutritif pour les cheveux des femmes postménopausées 50+ (ci-après Complément

alimentaire pour PM) qui a été développé pour lutter contre la perte de cheveux au féminin (alopécie) après la ménopause. Cet ensemble contient un cours mensuel des deux types de capsules. TRX2® inclut le complexe breveté composé de potassium Carnipure® tartrate (L-Carnitine Tartrate), acides aminés à chaînes latérales ramifiées, nicotinamide et nutriments essentiels qui aident à garder les cheveux sains en améliorant l'apport de nutriments importants aux follicules pileux. Le complément alimentaire pour PM a été conçu pour fournir des oligo-éléments clés pendant et après la ménopause afin d'améliorer l'état nutritionnel global des cellules dans les follicules pileux des femmes 50+.

Comment dois-je prendre les compléments nutritifs ?

Il est recommandé de prendre 3 gélules de TRX2® et 2 gélules de Complément alimentaire pour PM par jour avec de la nourriture et un verre d'eau. Vous pouvez prendre toutes les 5 gélules ensemble ou séparément.

Les effets secondaires possibles.

Les ingrédients de TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires ne contiennent que des ingrédients qui font partie naturelle de la nourriture et ne sont pas des médicaments. Les réactions secondaires ne sont possibles que dans de rares cas. Parfois, les consommateurs signalent des sensations gastro-intestinales désagréables comme les maux d'estomac. Par conséquent, nous recommandons de prendre les gélules avec de la nourriture. Les cas de réactions allergiques sont très rares (rougeurs de la peau). Si une réaction indésirable survient lors de la prise des gélules, vous devez immédiatement arrêter et consulter un médecin ou un autre professionnel qualifié de la santé.

Combien de temps cela prend-il pour voir les résultats ?

Les résultats de l'usage des gélules TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires pour les femmes postménopausées se manifestent individuellement. Cependant, les premiers résultats visibles d'amélioration de l'état des cheveux peuvent être attendus dans les 3 mois après le début d'usage de ce complément alimentaire à condition que toutes les recommandations d'utilisation soient suivies.*

Comment TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires fonctionne ?

TRX2® agit sur les canaux à potassium, de petites structures protéiques en forme de pore qui contrôlent le transport des ions potassium au travers de la membrane cellulaire du follicule pileux. Des études récentes montrent que lorsque les canaux potassiques fonctionnent mal dans les follicules pileux les cheveux s'amincissent. L'effet est un potentiel de membrane dissocié et un transport interrompu des ions au travers des membranes cellulaires du follicule pileux résultant en des follicules contractés et une chevelure éclaircie. TRX2® a fait la synthèse du savoir scientifique le plus récent sur les mécanismes moléculaires à l'origine de l'amincissement des cheveux et vous offre une solution élégante : stimulation des canaux à ion potassium au sein des follicules pileux. Après la ménopause la concentration du calcium diminue dans le corps féminin et les modifications métaboliques sont dues à la diminution des hormones féminines, ce qui entraîne un risque accru de la perte de cheveux au féminin (alopécie). Le complément alimentaire pour PM est composé de nutriments qui répondent aux besoins spécifiques des femmes postménopausées. Par conséquent, l'usage régulier de TRX2® avec le Complément alimentaire pour PM renforce les follicules pileux dans les conditions de la post-ménopause. Vous maintenez la santé de vos cheveux dans un état normal. Vos cheveux deviennent plus épais et plus forts.* Pour plus d'informations sur justification scientifique de l'action de TRX2®, visitez notre site web www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Précautions

Ne pas dépasser la dose journalière recommandée. Les compléments alimentaires ne doivent pas être utilisés comme substitut à un régime varié. Il est important d'avoir

un régime équilibré de l'alimentation et un mode de vie sain. Consultez votre médecin si vous prenez des médicaments. Déconseillée chez les femmes enceintes, ou allaitantes ainsi que les adolescents en raison de l'absence de données sur la sécurité de consommation. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Qui doit consulter un professionnel de la santé avant la prise de TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires?

Avant de prendre des compléments alimentaires avec des médicaments sur ordonnance, consultez votre médecin ou toute autre professionnel qualifié de la santé. En outre, il existe plusieurs catégories de personnes qui doivent consulter un médecin:

- Les consommateurs prenant des anticoagulants
- Les personnes consommant régulièrement de grande quantité d'alcool et les personnes qui ont de fréquentes attaques de goutte malgré un traitement uricosurique.
- Les personnes utilisant les médicaments pour traiter des maladies chroniques.
- Les personnes qui sont allergiques à des ingrédients de TRX2®.
- Les personnes souffrant de maladies du foie ou de maladies du rein.
- Les personnes souffrant d'hypertension non contrôlée/de trouble du cœur.
- Les personnes qui sont anémiques.
- Les femmes enceintes ou allaitantes (pour raison d'absence de données à long terme sur la sécurité de son usage).
- Les personnes souffrant de porphyrie.
- Les personnes de moins de 18 ans et celles de plus de 75 ans.

TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires pour les femmes postménopausées contient-il des allergènes alimentaires majeurs?

Selon la décision de l'UE 1169/2011, les agents les plus fréquents des allergies et intolérances alimentaires sont les suivants : gluten, crustacés, œufs, poisson, arachides, soja, lait, noix, céleri, moutarde, graines de sésame, dioxyde de soufre et sulfites, mollusques et lupins. Complément nutritif pour les femmes 50+ contient de la **lécithine de soja**. Mais aussi la présence de résidus d'allergènes majeurs ne peut pas être exclue en raison du fait que l'équipement utilisé pour fabriquer des gélules est également utilisé pour produire d'autres produits qui peuvent contenir des allergènes majeurs. Si vous avez des réactions allergiques et/ou des réactions secondaires, arrêtez de prendre TRX2® Ensemble des compléments alimentaires pour les femmes postménopausées et consultez un médecin ou professionnel de la santé pour de plus amples indications.

Ingrédients:

TRX2® Complexe moléculaire contre la chute de cheveux:

L-Carnitine, enveloppe de la gélule hydroxypropylméthylcellulose, correcteur d'acidité : acide tartrique, chlorure de potassium (incluant 0,5% de dioxyde de silicium), L-leucine, L-valine, L-isoleucine, citrate de zinc, nicotinamide, stabilisant : sels magnésiens des acides gras, sélénite de sodium, D-biotin.

Complément nutritif pour les cheveux des femmes postménopausées 50+:

Carbonate de calcium, hydroxypropylméthylcellulose (enveloppe de la capsule végétale) extrait de soja, extrait de graines de lin, oxyde de magnésium, stabilisant : sels magnésiens des acides gras, D-Pantothénate de Calcium, chlorhydrate de pyridoxine, acide ptéroylmonoglutamique, iodure de potassium, cholécalférol, cyanocobalamine.

Informations sur les allergènes possibles: Voir les ingrédients en gras.

- ✔ Convient aux végétariens
- ✔ Ne contient pas de colorants artificiels
- ✔ Ne contient pas de gluten
- ✔ Ne contient pas de conservateurs

L'odeur des gélules est due à leur composition dont la base toute naturelle, et ce n'est pas un signe de détérioration. L'odeur peut être minimisé si le produit est conservé dans un endroit frais.

Date limite d'utilisation: voir la date sur l'étiquette.

Numéro de lot: voir sur l'étiquette.

Caractéristiques techniques:

TRX2® Complexe moléculaire contre la chute de cheveux:

558 mg x 90 capsules (50 g).

Complément nutritif pour les cheveux des femmes postménopausées 50+:

715 mg x 60 capsules (42 g).

Conçu pour: Les femmes 50+.

Conditions de stockage: à la température ambiante inférieure à 25 °C, dans un endroit sombre et sec.

Information mise à jour: Juin 2018.

*Ces déclarations n'ont pas été évaluées par les agences de sécurité du médicaments. Le produit n'est pas conçu pour diagnostiquer, traiter, guérir ou prévenir une maladie. Les résultats peuvent varier et dépendent aux caractéristiques individuelles de votre métabolisme.

Español

TRX2® Conjunto de suplementos dietéticos para mujeres en período posmenopáusico - suplemento alimenticio molecular para mujeres mayores de 50 años (en adelante, TRX2® Conjunto de suplementos dietéticos).

Información para el consumidor

Antes de su uso, por favor, lea la información para el consumidor suministrada con el **TRX2® Conjunto de suplementos dietéticos**. Esta información no reemplaza la consulta de un médico o profesional sanitario sobre cualquiera de sus afecciones médicas o medicamentos recetados. Si no comprende completamente el significado de esta información o tiene preguntas, consulte a un médico o farmacéutico. Para obtener más información sobre este y otros productos de Oxford Biolabs, visite nuestro sitio web www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

¿En qué consiste el TRX2® conjunto de suplementos dietéticos?

TRX2® conjunto de suplementos dietéticos es una combinación de TRX2® Complejo molecular contra la caída de cabello (en adelante TRX2®) y un suplemento alimenticio posmenopáusico para el cabello de mujeres de 50+ (en adelante, suplemento dietético para PM), que fue desarrollado para combatir la calvicie de patrón femenino en la edad posmenopáusica. Este conjunto contiene un ciclo mensual de ambas cápsulas. TRX2® contiene un complejo patentado que consta de potasio, tartrato de Carnipure® (tartrato de L-carnitina), aminoácidos con cadenas laterales ramificadas, nicotinamida y nutrientes esenciales que ayudan a mantener la salud del cabello al mejorar el suministro de nutrientes importantes a los folículos capilares. El suplemento dietético para PM fue específicamente diseñado para proporcionar oligoelementos clave durante y después de la menopausia con el fin de mejorar el estado nutricional general de las células de

folículos capilares de mujeres de 50+.

¿Cómo hay que tomar los complementos alimenticios?

Se recomienda tomar 3 cápsulas de TRX2® y 2 cápsulas del suplemento dietético para PM todos los días durante la comida y con un vaso de agua. Puede tomar las 5 cápsulas al mismo tiempo o por separado.

¿Cuáles son los posibles efectos secundarios?

Los ingredientes de TRX2® conjunto de suplementos dietéticos consisten exclusivamente de sustancias que se encuentran naturalmente en los productos alimenticios y no se refieren a los medicamentos. Los efectos secundarios se informan solo en casos excepcionales. Algunas veces los consumidores reportan sensaciones gastrointestinales desagradables, como malestar estomacal. Por lo tanto, recomendamos tomar cápsulas con comida. En casos raros, se producen reacciones alérgicas, como enrojecimiento de la piel. Si se produce una reacción no deseada mientras toma las cápsulas, debe detenerse su uso de inmediato y consultar a un médico u otro profesional de la salud calificado.

¿Cuánto tiempo es necesario para notar los resultados?

Los resultados del uso de TRX2® conjunto de suplementos dietéticos para mujeres en el período posmenopáusico aparecen individualmente. Sin embargo, los primeros resultados notables de la mejora de la condición del cabello se pueden esperar 3 meses después del inicio de tomar el complemento dietético molecular, siempre cuando se cumplan todas las recomendaciones de uso.*

¿Cómo funciona TRX2® conjunto de suplementos dietéticos?

TRX2® actúa sobre los canales de potasio, estructuras proteicas que forman pequeños poros que controlan el transporte de iones de potasio a través de la membrana celular del folículo piloso. Estudios recientes han demostrado que a medida que las personas desarrollan adelgazamiento del cabello, la función de los canales de potasio en los folículos pilosos se deteriora. El efecto es un deterioro del potencial de la membrana el cual interrumpe el transporte de iones a través de las membranas celulares del folículo piloso, lo que conduce al arrugamiento de los folículos y al adelgazamiento del cabello. TRX2®, utilizando los últimos conocimientos científicos sobre los mecanismos moleculares del adelgazamiento del cabello, ofrece una solución elegante a este problema: la estimulación de iones en los canales de potasio de los folículos capilares. Después de la menopausia, la concentración de calcio en el cuerpo de la mujer disminuye y el metabolismo de las hormonas cambia, lo que conduce a un mayor riesgo de pérdida de cabello por parte del tipo femenino. El suplemento dietético para PM contiene nutrientes que respaldan las necesidades específicas de las mujeres en el período posmenopáusico. Por lo tanto, la ingesta regular de TRX2® con el suplemento dietético para PM, fortalece los folículos capilares bajo condiciones posmenopáusicas. Mantiene su cabello en un estado saludable y normal. Su cabello se vuelve más grueso y más fuerte. * Para obtener más información sobre los fundamentos científicos de TRX2®, visite nuestro sitio web www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Advertencias

No exceda la dosis diaria recomendada. Los suplementos dietéticos no deben usarse como sustitutos de una alimentación adecuada. Es importante tener una dieta amplia y equilibrada y un estilo de vida saludable. Consulte a su médico si usted usa medicamentos. No se administre en niños, mujeres embarazadas o en período de lactancia, debido a la falta de datos de seguridad a largo plazo. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

¿Quiénes deberían consultar a un médico antes de tomar el conjunto de suplemento dietético TRX2®?

En general, antes de tomar suplementos dietéticos y medicamentos recetados al mismo tiempo, debe consultar a un médico u otro profesional de la salud calificado. Además, hay varias categorías de personas que sin duda deben consultar a un médico:

- Personas que toman anticoagulantes
- Personas que consumen grandes cantidades de alcohol y las personas que a menudo sufren de gota, a pesar del tratamiento uricosúrico.
- Personas que usan medicamentos para tratar enfermedades crónicas.
- Personas que son alérgicas a cualquiera de los componentes de TRX2®.
- Personas que padecen enfermedades hepáticas o renales.
- Personas con hipertensión no controlada / enfermedad cardíaca.
- Personas con anemia.
- Mujeres embarazadas o mujeres que están en período de lactancia (debido a la falta de datos de seguridad a largo plazo).
- Personas que sufren de porfiria.
- Personas menores de 18 años o mayores de 75 años.

¿Es posible que TRX2® conjunto de suplementos dietéticos para mujeres en período posmenopáusico contenga algunos alérgenos alimenticios básicos?

De acuerdo con la decisión de la UE 1169/2011, los alérgenos más comunes que causan intolerancia a los alimentos son el gluten, crustáceos, huevos, pescado, cacahuets, soja, leche, nueces, apio, mostaza, semillas de sésamo, dióxido de azufre y sulfitos, moluscos y altramuces. El suplemento alimenticio para mujeres mayores de 50 años contiene lecitina **de soja**. Además, la presencia de residuos de los principales alérgenos puede ser posible debido al hecho de que el equipo que se utiliza para la fabricación de cápsulas en la planta, también se usa para producir otros productos, que pueden contener alérgenos principales. Si experimenta alguna reacción alérgica y / o efectos secundarios, deje de tomar el TRX2® conjunto de suplemento dietético para mujeres posmenopáusicas y comuníquese con su médico o profesional sanitario para obtener más referencias.

Ingredientes:

TRX2® Complejo molecular contra la caída del cabello:

L-carnitina, cáscara de cápsula hidroxipropilmetilcelulosa, regulador de acidez: ácido tartárico, cloruro de potasio (incluido 0.5% de sílice), L-leucina, L-valina, L-isoleucina, citrato de zinc, nicotinamida, estabilizador: sales de magnesio de ácidos grasos, selenito de sodio, D-biotina.

Suplemento alimenticio postmenopáusico para mujeres mayores de 50 años:

Carbonato de calcio, hidroxipropilmetilcelulosa (cáscara vegetal de la cápsula) extracto de soja, extracto de linaza, óxido de magnesio, estabilizador: sales de magnesio de ácidos grasos, calcio-D-pantotenato, piridoxina hidrocloreto, ácido pteroilmonoglutámico, yoduro de potasio, colecalciferol, cianocobalamina.

Información sobre posibles alérgenos: vea los ingredientes **en negrita**.

- ✔ Adecuado para vegetarianos
- ✔ No contiene colores artificiales
- ✔ No contiene gluten
- ✔ No contiene conservantes

El olor de las cápsulas puede ser causado por su composición, cuya base es completamente natural y no indica al estropeo. El olor se puede minimizar si el producto se almacena en un lugar fresco.

Consumir hasta: vea la fecha en la etiqueta.

Número de lote: vea la etiqueta.

Especificaciones:**TRX2® Complejo molecular contra la caída del cabello:****558 mg x 90 cápsulas (50 g)****Suplemento alimenticio postmenopáusico para mujeres mayores de 50 años:**

715 mg x 60 cápsulas (42 g).

Diseñado para: mujeres mayores de 50 años.**Condiciones de almacenamiento:** a temperatura ambiente por debajo de 25°C, en un lugar oscuro y seco.**Información actualizada:** Junio de 2018.

* Estas declaraciones no fueron evaluadas por las autoridades reguladoras médicas. Este producto no está destinado a diagnosticar, tratar o prevenir ninguna enfermedad. Los resultados pueden variar y dependen del metabolismo individual.

Italiano

TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici per le donne nel periodo post menopausa - Integratore dietetico molecolare per i capelli delle donne 50+ (in seguito nominato TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici)

Informazioni per il consumatore

Chiediamo cortesemente di leggere le informazioni per il consumatore a corredo del TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici prima di iniziare ad utilizzarlo. Queste informazioni non sostituiscono le consulenze con il medico o con un operatore sanitario in merito a qualsiasi malattia Lei abbia o terapia farmacologica che Lei stia seguendo. Nel caso in cui Lei non riesca a capire tutta l'informazione qui riportata o abbia delle domande in merito, Le chiediamo cortesemente di consultare il medico o il farmacista. Per avere le informazioni più dettagliate di questo e di altri prodotti di Oxford Biolabs, La invitiamo a visitare il nostro sito www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Di cosa è composto TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici?

TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici - è una combinazione di TRX2® Complesso molecolare contro la caduta dei capelli (in seguito nominato TRX2®) e di un integratore alimentare post menopausa per i capelli delle donne 50+ (in seguito nominato Integratore alimentare PM) studiato per combattere la caduta dei capelli nelle donne dell'età post menopausa. Questo kit contiene il ciclo mensile di tutte e due capsule. TRX2® ha nella sua composizione un complesso brevettato composto da potassio, Carnipure® tartrato (tartrato di L-carnitina), aminoacidi a catena ramificata, nicotinamide e delle sostanze nutritive necessari che aiutano a mantenere la salute dei capelli grazie al miglioramento dell'apporto delle sostanze nutritive importanti nei follicoli piliferi. Integratore dietetico PM è stato studiato appositamente per assicurare l'apporto dei microelementi chiave durante e dopo la menopausa per migliorare le condizioni generali di nutrimento delle cellule nei follicoli piliferi delle donne 50+.

Come assumere gli integratori alimentari?

È consigliato di assumere 3 capsule di TRX2® e 2 capsule di Integratore alimentare PM al giorno durante i pasti con un bicchiere d'acqua. Lei può assumere tutte le 5 capsule in una sola volta o separatamente.

Quali effetti collaterali possono manifestarsi?

Gli ingredienti di TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici sono composti esclusivamente da sostanze contenute naturalmente nei prodotti alimentari e non sono farmaci. Gli effetti collaterali vengono comunicati nei rari casi. Ogni tanto i consumatori segnalano di avere dei malesseri di tipo gastroenterico quale gastricismo. Per questo motivo il nostro consiglio è di assumere le capsule con il cibo. Nei rari casi possono manifestarsi le reazioni allergiche quali arrossamento della pelle. Nel caso di una manifestazione di qualsiasi reazione avversa in seguito all'assunzione delle capsule, bisogna sospendere immediatamente l'assunzione e consultare il medico o un altro specialista qualificato nel settore della sanità pubblica.

Quanto tempo ci vuole per notare i risultati?

I risultati dell'assunzione del TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici per le donne nel periodo post menopausa sono molto personali. Tuttavia, i primi risultati visibili di miglioramento dello stato dei capelli si può aspettare tra 3 mesi dall'inizio di assunzione dell'integratore dietetico molecolare a condizione del rispetto di tutte le raccomandazioni di somministrazione.*

Come funziona TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici?

TRX2® agisce sui canali di potassio, piccole strutture proteiche poro-formanti che controllano il trasporto degli ioni di potassio attraverso la membrana cellulare del follicolo pilifero. Gli studi recenti hanno dimostrato che man mano che nelle persone compare l'effetto di assottigliamento dei capelli, la funzione dei canali di potassio nei follicoli piliferi peggiora. L'effetto consiste nel peggioramento del potenziale di membrana, interruzione del trasporto ionico attraverso le membrane cellulari del follicolo pilifero, che comporta la ritrazione dei follicoli e assottigliamento dei capelli. Sfruttando le conoscenze scientifiche d'avanguardia sui meccanismi molecolari dell'assottigliamento dei capelli TRX2® propone una soluzione elegante al problema: stimolazione dei canali ionici di potassio dei follicoli piliferi. Dopo la menopausa nell'organismo femminile diminuisce la concentrazione del calcio e cambia il metabolismo degli ormoni comportando un rischio elevato di diradamento femminile dei capelli. Integratore dietetico PM contiene delle sostanze nutritive che soddisfano i fabbisogni specifici delle donne nel periodo post menopausa. Perciò un'assunzione regolare di TRX2® con l'Integratore dietetico PM rafforza i follicoli piliferi dopo la menopausa. Lei mantiene i propri capelli in uno stato sano e normale. I suoi capelli diventano più folti e più forti.* Per avere le informazioni più dettagliate sui fondamenti scientifici dell'azione del TRX2®, La invitiamo a visitare il nostro sito www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Precauzioni

Non superare la dose giornaliera raccomandata. Gli integratori dietetici non devono essere utilizzati in qualità di una sostituzione dell'alimentazione sana. È importante avere una razione dell'alimentazione ampia e bilanciata e fare una vita sana. La invitiamo a rivolgersi al medico se sta assumendo delle medicine. Non va somministrato nei bambini, donne incinte e nelle donne che allattano per l'assenza dei dati a lungo termine in merito alla sicurezza dell'assunzione. Conservare fuori portata dei bambini.

Chi deve consultare il medico prima di assumere TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici?

In generale, prima di assumere qualsiasi integratore dietetico insieme ai farmaci su prescrizione bisogna consultare il medico o un altro specialista sanitario qualificato. Inoltre esistono certe categorie di persone che indubbiamente devono consultare il medico.

- Le persone che stanno assumendo degli anticoagulanti
- Le persone che bevono una grande quantità di alcolici e le persone che soffrono di gotta nonostante la terapia uricosurica.

- Le persone che stanno assumendo delle medicine per curare le malattie croniche.
- Le persone allergiche a qualsiasi dei componenti del TRX2®.
- Le persone che soffrono di malattie del fegato o dei reni.
- Le persone aventi una ipertensione non controllata/ malattie cardiache
- Le persone che soffrono di anemia.
- Donne incinte o donne che allattano (in quanto sono assenti i dati di sicurezza a lungo termine).
- Le persone che soffrono di porfiria.
- Le persone dell'età inferiore ai 18 anni e superiore ai 75 anni.

Se TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici per le donne nel periodo post menopausa contiene degli allergeni alimentari principali?

In conformità alla disposizione CE 1169/2011, gli agenti che più spesso sono la causa di allergia alimentare sono glutine, crostacei, uova, pesce, arachidi, soia, latte, noci, sedano, senape, semi di sesamo, diossido di zolfo e solfiti, lupini e molluschi. Integratore dietetico per le donne 50+ contiene la lecitina **di soia**. Inoltre non può essere esclusa la presenza delle tracce di allergeni principali in quanto l'impianto che viene utilizzato per produrre le capsule nello stabilimento, è usato anche per la produzione di altri prodotti che possono contenere gli allergeni principali. Nel caso di una comparsa delle reazioni allergiche e/o degli effetti collaterali, bisogna sospendere immediatamente l'assunzione del TRX2® Kit di integratori dietetici per le donne nel periodo post menopausa e rivolgersi al medico o al operatore sanitario per una successiva prescrizione.

Composizione:

TRX2® Complesso molecolare contro la caduta dei capelli:

L-carnitina, rivestimento della capsula è in hydroxypropyl methylcellulosa, regolatore di acidità: acido tartarico, cloruro di potassio (compreso 0,5% di silice), L-leucina, L-valina, L-isoleucina, citrato dello zinco, nicotinamide, stabilizzatore: Sali di magnesio degli acidi grassi, selenito di sodio, D-biotina.

Integratore alimentare post menopausa per i capelli delle donne 50+:

Carbonato di calcio, hydroxypropyl methylcellulosa (rivestimento della capsula), estratto di soia, estratto del seme di lino, ossido di magnesio, stabilizzatore: Sali di magnesio degli acidi grassi, calcio, D-pantotenato, piridossina idrocloruro, acido pteroil-monoglutammico, ioduro di potassio, colecalciferolo, cianocobalamina.

Informazioni sugli eventuali allergeni: Vedi ingredienti evidenziati in grassetto.

- ✔ È adatto alle persone vegetariane
- ✔ Non contiene coloranti sintetici
- ✔ Non contiene glutine
- ✔ Non contiene conservanti

L'odore delle capsule può essere provocato dalla loro composizione, la base della quale è completamente naturale e non è un segno di deterioramento. L'odore può essere minimizzato se il prodotto verrà conservato al fresco.

Consumare entro: vedi la data sull'etichetta

Numero del lotto: vedi l'etichetta

Caratteristiche tecniche:

TRX2® Complesso molecolare contro la caduta dei capelli:

545 mg x 90 capsule (50g)

Integratore alimentare post menopausa per i capelli delle donne 50+:

715 mg x 60 capsule (42g)

È indicato per: Donne 50+

Condizioni di conservazione: a temperatura ambiente inferiore a 25 ° C, in un luogo

buio e asciutto

Ultimo aggiornamento delle informazioni: Giugno 2018

* Queste affermazioni non sono valutate da parte delle autorità mediche regolatori. Questo prodotto non è indicato per la diagnostica, trattamento o prevenzione di nessuna malattia. I risultati possono variare e dipendono dal Suo personale metabolismo.

Norsk

TRX2® Kosttilskuddssett for kvinner i postmenopausal periode – Molekulær mattilsetning for hår hos kvinner i alderen 50+ (heretter TRX2® Kosttilskudd) Informasjon til forbrukeren

Vennligst les informasjonen til forbrukeren som følger med c **TRX2® Kosttilskudd før bruk**. Denne informasjonen erstatter ikke konsultasjon med lege eller helsepersonell angående noen av dine sykdommer eller medisinsk behandling du får. Hvis du ikke forstår betydningen av denne informasjonen eller har spørsmål, vennligst kontakt en lege eller et apotek. For mer detaljert informasjon om dette produktet eller andre produkter av Oxford Biolabs, se vår nettside www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Hva TRX2® Kosttilskudd inkluderer?

TRX2® Kosttilskudd – det er en kombinasjon av TRX2® Molekulær kompleks mot hårtap (heretter TRX2®) og Postmenopausal kosttilskudd for hår hos kvinner i alderen 50+ (heretter kalt "Kosttilskudd for PM"), som ble utviklet for å bekjempe kvinners hårtap i postmenopausal alder. Dette settet inkluderer månedlig dose av begge typer kapsler. TRX2® inneholder et patentert kompleks bestående av kalium, Carnipure® tartrat (L-karnitintartrat), aminosyrer med forgrenede sidekjedder, nikotinamid og essensielle næringsstoffer som bidrar til å opprettholde hårhelsen ved å forbedre forsyningen av viktige næringsstoffer til hårsekkene. Kosttilskudd for PM ble spesielt utviklet for å gi viktige mineraler under og etter menopauseen for å forbedre den totale celleremæringen i hårsekkene hos kvinner i alderen 50+.

Hvordan må man ta et kosttilskudd?

Det anbefales å ta 3 kapsler TRX2® og 2 kapsler av kosttilskudd for PM hver dag mens du spiser, med et glass vann. Du kan ta alle 5 kapsler om gangen eller separat.

Hva er de mulige bivirkningene?

Ingredienser i TRX2® Kosttilskudd består utelukkende av stoffer som er naturlig inneholdt i matvarer og ikke refererer til medisiner. Bivirkninger oppstår bare i sjeldne tilfeller.

Noen ganger rapporterer forbrukerne ubehagelige gastrointestinale opplevelser, som fordøyelsesbesvær eller diare. Derfor anbefaler vi at du tar kapsler med mat. I sjeldne tilfeller kan allergiske reaksjoner bli utløst, som for eksempel rødhet i huden. Hvis det oppstår uønsket reaksjon når du tar kapselen, må du umiddelbart slutte mottak og henvende deg til en lege eller annen kvalifisert helsepersonell.

Hvor lang tid tar det å legge merke til resultatene?

Resultater fra bruk av TRX2® Kosttilskudd for kvinner i postmenopausale perioden vises individuelt for hver kvinne. Imidlertid kan de første merkbare resultatene i forbedring av håretstilstanden forventes 3 måneder etter starten av det molekulære kosttilskudds mottak, forutsatt at alle anbefalinger for bruk overholdes.*

Hvordan virker TRX2® Kosttilskudd?

TRX2® påvirker kaliumkanaler, små poreformende proteinstrukturer som styrer transporten av kaliumioner gjennom cellemembranen i hårsekken. Resultatene av siste undersøkelser har vist at med tynning av hår forverres funksjonen til kaliumkanalene i hårsekkene. Effekten er en forverring av membranpotensialet for avbrudd av iontransport gjennom de cellulære membranene i hårsekkelen, noe som fører til rynkningen av folliklene og tynning av håret. TRX2®, som bruker den nyeste vitenskapelige kunnskapen om de molekylære mekanismene for hårtynning, gir en elegant løsning på dette problemet: stimulering av kaliumjonskanaler i hårsekkene. Etter overgangsalderen reduseres konsentrasjonen av kalsium i kvinnekroppen og hormonets metabolisme endres, noe som fører til økt risiko for hårtap av kvinnelig type. Kosttilskudd for PM inneholder næringsstoffer som støtter de spesifikke behovene til kvinner i postmenopausale perioden. Derfor forsterker regelmessig mottak av TRX2® med Kosttilskudd for PM hårsekkene under postmenopausen. Du opprettholder håret ditt i en sunn, normal tilstand. Håret blir tykkere og sterkere.* For mer detaljert informasjon om det vitenskapelige grunnlaget til virkning av TRX2®, se vår nettside www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Varsel

Du bør ikke overskride anbefalt daglig dose. Kosttilskudd bør ikke brukes som erstatning av ernæring. Det er viktig å ha et bredt og balansert kosthold og en sunn livsstil. Kontakt legen din dersom du tar medisiner. Må ikke tas av barn, gravide kvinner og kvinner som ammer, på grunn av mangel på langsiktige sikkerhetsdata. Oppbevar utilgjengelig for barn.

Hvem bør konsultere med legen før å TRX2® Kosttilskudd?

Før du tar kosttilskudd og reseptbelagte legemidler samtidig, bør du konsultere med en lege eller annen kvalifisert helsepersonell. I tillegg er det flere kategorier av individer som sikkert har behov for legekonsultasjon:

- personer som tar antikoagulantia
- de som misbruker alkohol, og de som leder av urinsyregikt til tross for uricosurisk behandling.
- de som tar medisiner for behandling av kroniske sykdommer
- personer med allergi mot noen av TRX2®-komponenter.
- personer som lider av leversykdommer eller nyresykdommer.
- personer med ukontrollert høyt blodtrykk/hjerte sykdommer
- de som lider av anemi
- gravide kvinner og kvinner som ammer (på grunn av mangel på langsiktige sikkerhetsdata)
- personer som lider av porfyri.
- personer i alderen under 18 år eller over 75 år.

Inneholder TRX2® Kosttilskuddssett for kvinner i postmenopausal periode noen matallergener?

Ifølge EU-forskrift 1169/2011 er de mest vanlige årakene til matallergi gluten, krepssdyr, egg, fisk, peanøtter, soyabønner, melk, nøtter, selleri, sennep, sesamfrø, svoveldioksid og sulphites, lupiner og muslinger. Kosttilskudd for kvinner i alderen 50+ inneholder **soyalecitin**. I tillegg, ikke kan utelukkes rester av hovedallergener fordi utstyret som brukes for produksjon av kapsler i fabrikk, brukes også for produksjon av andre produkter som kan inneholde hovedallergener. Hvis du har en allergisk reaksjon og/eller bivirkninger, slutt å ta TRX2® Kosttilskuddssett for kvinner i postmenopausal periode og konsulter med lege eller medisinsk spesialist for videre instruksjoner.

Ingredienser:

TRX2® Molekulær kompleks mot hårtap:

L-carnitine, kapsel skall hydroksypropylcellulose methylcellulose, syreregulerende stoff: vinsyre, kalium klorid (inkludert 0,5% silisiumdioksid), L-Leucine, L-valin, L-isoleucin, sink citrat, nikotinamid, stabilisator: magnesium salter av fettsyrer, natrium selenitt, D-biotin.

Kosttilskudd for hår til kvinner i alderen 50+ i postmenopause:

Kalsiumkarbonat, hydroksypropylcellulose methylcellulose (skall på kapselet), soyaekstrakt, linfrøekstrakt, magnesium oksid, stabilisator: magnesium salter av fettsyrer, kalsium-D-pantotenat, pyridoksinhydroklorid, pteroilmonoglutaminsyre, kalium iodide, cholecalciferol, cyanocobalamin.

Informasjon om eventuelle allergener: se ingredienser i **fet skrift**.

- ✔ Eget for vegetarianere
- ✔ Inneholder ingen kunstige fargestoffer
- ✔ Inneholder ikke gluten
- ✔ Inneholder ikke konserveringsmidler

Kapslene kan ha noen spesiell lukt på grunn av sammensetningen som betyr ikke noe skade. Lukt kan minimeres, hvis produktet oppbevares på et kjølig sted.

Bruke før: se datoen på etiketten.

Partinummer: se på etiketten.

Spesifikasjoner:

TRX2® Molekulær kompleks mot hårtap: 558 mg x 90 kapsler (50 g).

Kosttilskudd for hår til kvinner i postmenopause i alderen 50+:

715 mg x 60 kapsler (42 g).

Anbefales for: kvinner i alderen 50+.

Oppbevaring: i romtemperatur under 25°C i et mørkt og tørt sted.

Opådatert: Juni 2018.

* Disse opplysningene har ikke blitt evaluert av helse-regulatoriske myndigheter. Produktet ikke er beregnet til å diagnostisere, behandle, helbrede eller forhindre sykdom. Resultatene kan variere og avhenger av din personlige metabolisme.

Dansk

TRX2® Et kosttilskud sæt til kvinder i postmenopausal perioden - Molekylær kosttilskud til hår af kvinder 50+ (yderligere TRX2® Et kosttilskud sæt)

Forbrugerinformation

Læs venligst oplysningerne til forbrugeren som leveres med TRX2® om et sæt kosttilskud før brug. Disse oplysninger erstatter ikke en læge eller sundhedsudbyderes råd til enhver medicinsk tilstand eller medicin du har lige nu. Kontakt venligst en læge eller apotek, hvis du ikke forstår fuldt ud betydningen af disse oplysninger eller har spørgsmål. Besøg vores hjemmeside på www.oxfordbiolabs.com for mere information om dette og andre Oxford Biolabs produkter.

Hvad er inkluderet i TRX2® kosttilskudssæt?

TRX2® Kosttilskudssæt - det er en kombination af TRX2® Molekylær kompleks mod hårtab (yderligere TRX2®) og postmenopausale kosttilskud til hår af kvinder 50+

(yderligere kosttilskud for postmenopausale), som blev udviklet til at bekæmpe kvindelig skaldethed i postmenopausal alder. Dette sæt indeholder et månedligt forløb af begge kapsler. TRX2[®] har i sin sammensætning et patenteret kompleks bestående af kalium, Carnipure[®] tartrat (L-carnitintartrat), aminosyrer med forgrenede sidekæder, nikotinamid og essentielle næringsstoffer, som hjælper med at opretholde hår sundhed ved at forbedre forsyningen af vigtige næringsstoffer til hårsækkene. Kosttilskud for PM er specielt designet til at give vigtige mikronæringsstoffer under og efter overgangsalderen, for at forbedre den samlede ernæringsmæssige status af cellerne i hårsækkene af kvinder 50+.

Hvordan skal man tage kosttilskud?

Det anbefales at tage 3 kapsler TRX2[®] og 2 kapsler PM kosttilskud for en dag under et måltid med et glas vand. Du kan tage alle 5 kapsler samtidigt eller separat.

Hvad er de mulige bivirkninger?

TRX2[®] Sættet med kosttilskud ingredienser består udelukkende af stoffer, der naturligt findes i fødevarer og ikke henviser til lægemidler. Bivirkninger forekommer kun i sjældne tilfælde. Sommetider brugere rapporterer ubehagelige gastrointestinale fornemmelser, såsom fordøjelsesbesvær. Derfor anbefaler vi at tage kapsler med mad. Allergiske reaktioner, såsom rødme i huden, forekommer i sjældne tilfælde. Hvis der opstår en uønsket reaktion, mens du tager kapslerne, skal du øjeblikkeligt stoppe og konsultere en kvalificeret læge.

Hvor lang tid tager det at se resultatet?

Resultater fra brugen af TRX2[®] Sættet med kosttilskud til kvinder i postmenopausale perioder fremgår individuelt. De første mærkbare resultater af forbedring af hårets tilstand kan forventes 3 måneder efter starten af indtagelsen af det molekylære kosttilskud underlagt alle anbefalinger til brug.*

Hvordan virker TRX2[®] Sæt kosttilskud?

TRX2[®] virker på kaliumkanaler, små poreformende proteinstrukturer, der styrer transporten af kaliumioner gennem cellemembranen i hårsækkene. Nylige undersøgelser har vist, at funktionen af kaliumkanalerne i hårsækkene forringes, da hårudtynding hos mennesker udvikler sig. Effekten er en forringelse i membranpotentiale afbrydelse af ion-transport over cellemembranen af hårsækken, hvilket fører til rynker og udtynding af hårsækkene. TRX2[®], tilbyder en elegant løsning på dette problem ved hjælp af den nyeste videnskabelige viden om de molekylære mekanismer for udtynding af hår: stimulering af kalium ion kanaler af hårsække. Efter overgangsalderen i den kvindelige krop reduceres koncentrationen af calcium og hormonernes metabolisme ændres, hvilket fører til en øget risiko for hårtab af kvindetype. Kosttilskuddet til PM indeholder næringsstoffer, der understøtter de specifikke behov hos postmenopause kvinder. Derfor regelmæssigt indtagelse af TRX2[®] med et kosttilskud til PM styrke hårsækkene under postmenopause tilstande. Du opretholder dit hår i en sund og normal tilstand. Dit hår bliver tykkere og stærkere.* Besøg vores side www.oxfordbiolabs.com for mere information om det videnskabelige grundlag for TRX2[®].

Forholdsregler

Overstiger ikke den anbefalede daglige dosis. Kosttilskud bør ikke anvendes som en erstatning for ernæring. Det er vigtigt at have en bred og afbalanceret kost og en sund livsstil. Kontakt din læge, hvis du tager medicin. Det er forbudt at tage børn, gravide kvinder og kvinder, der ammes, på grund af manglen på langsigtede sikkerhedsdata. Opbevar på et sted, hvor der ikke er adgang for børn.

Hvem skal konsultere en læge, før brugeren af TRX2[®] kosttilskudssæt?

Generelt skal du rådføre sig med en læge eller anden kvalificeret sundhedspersonale inden du tager kosttilskud og receptpligtig medicin på samme tid. Derudover er der flere

kategorier af personer, der helt sikkert skal konsultere en læge:

- Personer, der tager antikoagulantia
- Personer, der bruger store mængder alkohol og ofte lider af gigt, på trods af uricosuric behandling.
- Personer, der bruger stoffer til behandling af kroniske sygdomme.
- Personer, der lider af allergi over for nogen af TRX2[®]-komponenterne.
- Personer, der lider af lever- og nyresygdom.
- Personer, der lider af ukontrolleret hypertension / hjertesygdom.
- Personer med anæmi.
- Gravide kvinder eller kvinder, der ammer (på grund af manglende langsigtede sikkerhedsdata).
- Personer med porfyri.
- Personer under 18 år eller over 75 år.

Indeholder TRX2[®] Sæt kosttilskud til kvinder i postmenopausale perioden med nogle grundlæggende fødevareallergener?

Ifølge EU-forordning 1169/2011, de mest almindelige patogener af fødevareintoleransallergier er gluten, krebsdyr, æg, fisk, jordnødder, sojabønner, mælk, nødder, selleri, sennep, sesamfrø, svovldioxid og sulfitter, lupiner og bløddyr. Kosttilskud til kvinder 50+ indeholder **sojalecitin**. Tilstedeværelsen af rester af hovedallergenerne kan heller ikke udelukkes, fordi det udstyr, der bruges til at gøre kapslerne i planten, også bruges til at fremstille andre produkter, som kan indeholde basale allergener. Derfor, hvis du har nogen allergiske reaktioner og/eller bivirkninger, skal du stoppe med at tage TRX2[®] Sæt kosttilskud til kvinder i postmenopausale perioder og kontakte din læge eller sundhedspersonale for yderligere henvisninger.

Ingredienserne:

TRX2[®] Molekylær kompleks mod hårtab:

L-carnitin, hydroxypropylmethylcellulose kapselskal, surhedsregulator: vinsyre, kaliumchlorid (herunder 0,5% siliciumdioxid), L-leucin, L-valin, L-isoleucin, zinkcitrat, nicotinamid, stabilisator: magnesiumsalte af fedtsyrer, natrium selenit, D-biotin.

Postmenopausal kosttilskud til kvinder 50+:

Calciumcarbonat, hydroxypropylmethylcellulose (shell af plantekapsel) sojaekstrakt, hørfær ekstrakt, magnesiumoxid, stabilisator: magnesiumsalte af fedtsyrer, calcium-D-pantothenat, pyridoxinhydrochlorid, pteroylmonoglutaminsyre, kaliumiodid, cholecalciferol, cyanocobalamin.

Oplysninger om mulige allergener: se ingredienserne med **fed skrift**.

- ✔ Velegnet til vegetarer
- ✔ Indeholder ikke kunstige farvestoffer
- ✔ Indeholder ikke gluten
- ✔ Indeholder ikke konserveringsmidler

Duften af kapslerne kan skyldes deres sammensætning, hvis basis er helt naturlig og angiver ikke produktets forkælethed. Duften kan minimeres, hvis produktet opbevares på et køligt sted.

Accept op til: se datoen på etiketten.

Lotnummer: se på etiketten.

Tekniske specifikationer:

TRX2[®] Molekylær kompleks mod hårtab: 558 mg x 90 kapsler (50 g).

Postmenopausal kosttilskud til kvinders hår 50+: 715 mg x 60 kapsler (42 g).

Beregnet til: kvinder 50+.

Opbevaringsforhold: ved stuetemperatur under 25°C, på et mørkt og tørt sted.

Information updateret: Juni 2018.

* Disse udtalelser blev ikke evalueret af medicinske regulatorer. Dette produkt er ikke beregnet til diagnose, behandling og forebyggelse af nogen sygdom. Resultaterne kan variere, da de afhænger af dit individuelle metabolisme.

Svenska

TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott för postmenopausala kvinnor - Molekylär kosttillskott för hår av kvinnor 50+ (hädanefter TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott) Konsumentinformation

Läs konsumentinformationen som kommer med TRX2[®] Molekylärt kosttillskott innan du börjar använda den. Denna information ersätter inte konsultation med läkare eller annan sjukvårdspersonal vidrörande ditt medicinska tillstånd eller eventuell medicinsk behandling som du genomgår. Om informationen är oklar eller du har medicinska frågeställningar så ska du tala med din läkare eller apotekspersonal.

För mer information om denna och andra Oxford Biolabs produkter, vänligen besök vår hemsida www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Vad ingår i TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott?

TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott är en kombination av TRX2[®] Molekylär komplex mot håravfall (nedan kallad TRX2[®]) och ett postmenopausalt kosttillskott för 50+ kvinnorhår (nedan kallat kosttillskott för PM), som utvecklades för att bekämpa kvinnlig skallighet vid postmenopausal ålder. Denna uppsättning innehåller en månadskurs av båda kapslarna. TRX2[®] innehåller ett patenterat komplex bestående av kalium, Carnipure[®]-tartrat (L-karnitintartrat), förgrenade aminosyror, nikotinamid och väsentliga näringsämnen som hjälper till att upprätthålla hårhälsan genom att förbättra tillgången på viktiga näringsämnen till hårsäckarna. Kosttillskott för PM är speciellt utformade för att ge viktiga mikronäringsämnen under och efter klimakteriet för att förbättra den övergripande näringsstatus av cellerna i hårsäckarna av kvinnor 50+.

Hur ska man ta kosttillskott?

Det rekommenderas att ta 3 kapslar TRX2[®] och 2 kapslar av kosttillskott för PM varje dag medan man äter, med ett glas vatten. Du kan ta alla 5 kapslarna i taget eller separat.

Vilka eventuella biverkningar kan uppstå med TRX2[®]?

TRX2[®] Ingredienser i uppsättning av kosttillskottet består uteslutande av ämnen som är naturligt förekommande i livsmedelsprodukter och inte hänvisar till läkemedel. Biverkningar har endast rapporterats i sällsynta fall. Ibland rapporterar kunder om övergående gastrointestinala symptom som orolig mage. Därför rekommenderar vi att ta kapslar tillsammans med mat. I sällsynta fall kan förekomsten av allergiska reaktioner, såsom hudrodnader uppstå. Om detta skulle inträffa, sluta att ta TRX2[®] och rådgör med din läkare eller sjukvårdspersonal.

Hur lång tid tar det att se resultat?

Resultat från användningen av TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott för kvinnor i postmenopausala perioden förefaller individuellt. De första synliga resultaten av förbättring av hårförhållandena kan dock förväntas 3 månader efter starten av det molekylära kosttillskottet, underkastat alla rekommendationer för användning.*

Hur fungerar TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott?

TRX2[®] påverkar kaliumkanalerna som är små porbildande proteinstrukturer som styr transporten av kaliumjoner i hela hårsäckens cellmembran. Nya studier har visat att när människor upplever håravfall så minskar funktionen av kaliumkanaler i hårsäckarna. Effekten är nedsatt membranpotential och avbruten intransport över hårsäckens cellulära membran - vilket resulterar i förminskade hårsäckar och håravfall. TRX2[®] har syntetiserat de senaste vetenskapliga rönen om de molekylära mekanismerna bakom håravfall i en elegant lösning: Stimulering av kalium jonkanaler i hårsäckarna. Efter klimakteriet minskar koncentrationen av kalcium i kvinnokroppen och metabolism av hormoner förändras, vilket leder till ökad risk för håravfall av kvinnotypen. Kosttillskottet för PM innehåller näringsämnen som stöder kvinnors specifika behov under postmenopausala perioden. Därför stärker regelbundet intag av TRX2[®] med kosttillskott för PM hårfolliklarna under postmenopausala tillstånd. Du håller ditt hår i ett hälsosamt, normalt tillstånd. Ditt hår blir tjockare och starkare.* För mer detaljerad information om den vetenskapliga motiveringen av TRX2[®], besök vår sida www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Försiktighetsåtgärder:

Överskrid inte den angivna rekommenderade dagliga dosen. Kosttillskott bör inte användas som ett alternativ till en varierad kost. Det är viktigt att ha en bred och balanserad diet och en hälsosam livsstil. Rådgör med din läkare om du tar annan medicin. Inte för ungdomar, gravida kvinnor och ammande kvinnor, på grund av brist på långvariga uppgifter om upptagsskydd. Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.

Vem bör konsultera en läkare innan intagande av TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott?

I allmänhet bör du konsultera en läkare eller annan kvalificerad sjukvårdspersonal innan du tar något kosttillskott eller receptbelagda läkemedel samtidigt. Dessutom finns det flera kategorier av personer som definitivt behöver konsultera en läkare.

- De som tar antikoagulantia
- Personer som konsumerar stora mängder alkohol och personer som ofta lider av gikt, trots urikosurisk behandling
- Personer som använder droger för att behandla kroniska sjukdomar
- Personer som är allergiska mot innehållet i TRX2[®]
- Personer som lider av lever- eller njursjukdom,
- Personer som lider av okontrollerad hypertoni/hjärtsjukdom
- De som är anemiska
- Gravida eller ammande kvinnor (säkerhet inte fastställt)
- De som lider av porfyri
- Personer yngre än 18 och äldre än 75.

Innehåller TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott för kvinnor i postmenopausala perioden med några viktiga matallergener?

Enligt EU-förordning 1169/2011 är den vanligaste orsaken till allergier matintolerances gluten, kräftdjur, ägg, fisk, jordnötter, sojaböner, mjölk, nötter, selleri, senap, sesamfrön, svaveldioxid och sulfiter, blötdjur och lupiner. Ett kosttillskott för kvinnor 50+ innehåller **sojalecitin**. Emellertid kan spår av större allergener inte uteslutas på grund av det faktum att den utrustning som används för inkapsling på vår produktionsanläggning också används för framställning av andra produkter som kan innehålla spår av vanliga allergener. Om du upplever allergiska reaktioner och/eller biverkningar, sluta att ta TRX2[®] uppsättning av kosttillskott för postmenopausala kvinnor och rådfråga läkare eller sjukvårdspersonal för ytterligare vägledning.

Ingredienser:

TRX2[®] Molekylära komplex mot håravfall:

L-karnitin, hydroxipropylmetylcellulosa (vegetabiliska kapselskal), surgörande vinsyra, kaliumklorid (inkluderar 0,5 % kiseldioxid), L-leucin, L-valin, L-isoleucin, nikotinamid, separationsmedel magnesiumsalter av fettsyror, natriumselenit, D-biotin.

Kosttillskott för postmenopausala kvinnor 50+:

Kalciumkarbonat , hydroxipropylmetylcellulosa (vegetabiliska kapselskal), sojaextrakt , linfrö, magnesium oxid, stabilisator: fettsyrsalter av magnesium, kalcium-D-pantotenat, pyridoxin-hydroklorid , pteroilmonoglutaminovaya syra, kaliumjodid, kolekalciferol, cyanokobalamin.

Information om eventuella allergener: se ingredienserna **med fetstil**.

- ✔ Lämplig för vegetarianer
- ✔ Innehåller inte konstgjorda färgämnen
- ✔ Innehåller inte gluten
- ✔ Innehåller inte konserveringsmedel

Kombinationen av alla naturliga komponenter ger en viss lukt, det beror alltså inte på att kapslarna är gamla. Du kan minimera lukten genom att förvara produkten svalt.

Bäst före: se datum på flaskan.

Batchnummer: se på etiketten.

Specifikationer:

TRX2® Molekylära komplex mot håravfall: 558 mg x 90 kapslar (50 g).

Kosttillskott för postmenopausala kvinnor 50+: 715 mg x 60 kapslar (42 g).

Är lämplig för: kvinnor 50+

Förvaring: I rumstemperatur under 25°C, på en sval och torr plats.

Uppdaterad information: Juni 2018.

* Dessa uttalanden bekräftades inte av de övervakande medicinska institutionerna. Denna produkt är inte avsedd att diagnostisera, behandla eller förebygga någon sjukdom. Resultaten kan variera och bero på de enskilda egenskaperna hos din ämnesomsättning.

Lietuviškai

TRX2® Maisto papildų rinkinys pomenopauzinio laikotarpio amžiaus moterims - Maisto papildas plaukams moterims nuo 50+ (toliau TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack)

Informacija vartotojui

Prieš pradėdant vartoti, prašome perskaityti vartotojams skirtą informaciją, pateikiamą kartu su TRX2® maisto papildų rinkiniu - **TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack**. Ši informacija neatstoja konsultacijos su gydytoju ar sveikatos priežiūros specialistu dėl bet kurios jūsų ligos ar jums taikomo medikamentinio gydymo. Jei ne visiškai suprantate šios informacijos reikšmės arba turite klausimų, prašome kreiptis į jus prižiūrinti gydytoją arba vaistininką. Norėdami gauti daugiau informacijos apie šį ir kitus Oxford Biolabs produktus, apsilankykite mūsų svetainėje www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Kas yra TRX2® maisto papildų rinkinio sudėtyje?

TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack rinkinys susideda iš maisto papildu TRX2 Molecular Hair Groth Supplement (toliau TRX2®) ir maisto papildu plaukams moterims nuo 50+

(toliau maisto papildas PM). Derinys sukurtas kovoti su pomenopauzinio amžiaus moterų plaukų slinkimu. Šiame rinkinyje yra abiejų kapsulių kursas skirtas mėnesiui. TRX2[®] sudėtyje yra patentuotas kompleksas, susidedantis iš kalio, Carnipure[®] tartrato (L-karnitino tartratas), šakotų grandinių amino rūgščių, nikotinamido ir reikalingų maistinių medžiagų, kurios padeda palaikyti plaukų sveikatą gerindamos svarbių maistinių medžiagų tiekimą į plaukų folikulus. Maisto papildas PM specialiai sukurtas siekiant aprūpinti organizmą pagrindiniais mikroelementais menopauzės metu ir po jos bei pagerinti bendrą moterų nuo 50 metų amžiaus plaukų folikulų ląstelių mitybos būklę.

Kaip vartoti maisto papildus?

Rekomenduojama vartoti po 3 kapsules TRX2[®] ir po 2 kapsules maisto papildu PM per parą valgio metu užsigeriant su stikline vandens. Galite vartoti visas 5 kapsules vienu metu arba atskirai.

Koks galimas šalutinis poveikis?

TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack ingredientai yra medžiagos, kurios yra maisto produktų natūralioje sudėtyje ir nepriklauso vaistams. Šalutinis poveikis pasitaiko tik retais atvejais. Kartais vartotojai praneša apie nemalonius virškinimo trakto pojūčius, tokius kaip skrandžio sutrikimas. Todėl rekomenduojame vartoti kapsules kartu su maistu. Retais atvejais pasitaiko alerginės reakcijos, tokios kaip odos paraudimas, tai natūrali reakcija į B grupės vitaminus. Jei kapsulių vartojimo metu atsiranda bet kokia nepageidaujama reakcija, reikia nedelsiant nutraukti vartojimą ir kreiptis į gydytoją ar kitą kvalifikuotą sveikatos priežiūros specialistą.

Kiek laiko reikia, kad rezultatai būtų pastebimi?

TRX2[®] Dietinių papildų rinkinio postmenopauzinio amžiaus moterims vartojimo rezultatai pasireiškia individualiai. Tačiau pirmųjų pastebimų plaukų būklės pagerėjimo rezultatų galima tikėtis praėjus 3 mėnesiams pradėjus vartoti molekulinį dietinį papildą su sąlyga, kad bus laikomasi visų vartojimo rekomendacijų.*

Kaip veikia TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack?

TRX2[®] veikia kalio kanalus, nedideles porų formavimo baltymų struktūras, kurios kontroliuoja kalio jonų transportavimą per plaukų folikulo ląstelinę membraną. Naujausi tyrimai parodė, kad prasidėjus plaukų slinkimui, kalio kanalų funkcija plaukų folikuluose pablogėja. Rezultatas yra membraninio potencialo pablogėjimas, jonų transportavimą per plaukų folikulo ląstelines membranas nutraukimas, o tai sukelia folikulų susitraukimą ir plaukų slinkimą. TRX2[®], naudodami naujausias mokslines žinias apie molekulinis plaukų slinkimo mechanizmus, kaip vieną iš sprendimo būdų siūlo plaukų folikulų kalio jonų kanalų stimuliaciją. Po menopauzės kalčio koncentracija moterų organizme mažėja ir pasikeičia hormonų metabolizmas, dėl to padidėja moterų plaukų slinkimo pavojus. Maisto papildu PM sudėtyje yra maistinių medžiagų, kurios palaiko specifinius pomenopauzinio amžiaus moterų poreikius. Todėl reguliariai vartojant TRX2[®] maisto papildą PM plaukai stiprėja esant menopauzei. Jūs palaikysite sveiką ir normalią plaukų būseną, jie gali tapti storesni ir stipresni.* Norėdami gauti daugiau informacijos apie TRX2[®] mokslinį pagrindimą, prašome apsilankyti mūsų svetainėje www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Įspėjimai

Neviršykite nustatytos rekomenduojamos paros dozės. Maisto papildai neturėtų būti vartojami kaip mitybos pakaitalas. Svarbu įvairi ir subalansuota mityba ir sveikas gyvenimo būdas. Jei vartojate vaistus, kreipkitės į gydytoją. Negalima vartoti vaikams, nėščioms moterims ir krūtimi maitinančioms moterims, nes trūksta ilgalaikių duomenų apie vartojimo saugumą. Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

Kas turėtų pasikonsultuoti su gydytoju prieš pradėdamas vartoti TRX2[®] Post Menopause Hair Pack?

Prieš pradėdant vartoti bet kokius maisto papildus ir receptinius vaistus tuo pačiu metu, reikia pasikonsultuoti su jus prižiūrinčiu gydytoju ar kitu kvalifikuotu sveikatos priežiūros specialistu. Be to, yra keletas kategorijų asmenų, kurie būtinai turi pasikonsultuoti su gydytoju:

- Asmenys, vartojantys antikoagulantus.
- Asmenys, sergantys nekontroliuojama hipertenzija ar širdies ligomis.
- Asmenys, vartojantys didelį alkoholio kiekį, ir asmenis, dažnai sergantys podagra, nepaisant šlapimo pūslės gydymo.
- Asmenys, vartojantys vaistus lėtinių ligų gydymui.
- Asmenys, turintys alergiją bet kuriam iš TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack komponentų.
- Asmenys, sergantys kepenų ar inkstų ligomis.
- Asmenys, kuriems nustatyta anemija.
- Nėščios moterys ar maitinančios krūtimi moterys (dėl ilgalaikių duomenų apie saugumą stokos).
- Asmenys, sergantys porfirija.
- Asmenys iki 18 metų arba vyresni nei 75 metų.

Ar TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack sudėtyje yra kokių nors pagrindinių maisto alergenu?

Pagal ES 1169/2011 nutarimą, dažniausi maisto alergijos sukėlėjai yra gliutimas, vėžiagyviai, kiaušiniai, žuvis, žemės riešutai, sojos, pienas, riešutai, salierai, garstyčios, sezamo sėklos, sieros dioksidas ir sulfatai, lubinai ir moliuskai. Maisto papildas PM moterims sudėtyje yra **lecitinas iš sojų pupelių**. Taip pat pagrindinių alergenu likučiai negali būti visiškai pašalinti, kadangi įranga, naudojamą kapsulėms gaminti gamykloje, taip pat yra gamina ir kitus produktus, kurių sudėtyje gali būti pagrindinių alergenu. Jei patiriate bet kokias alergines reakcijas ir (arba) šalutinį poveikį, nutraukite vartoti TRX2® Post Menopause Hair Pack bei kreipkitės į gydytoją arba medicinos specialistą dėl tolesnių veiksmų.

Ingredientai:

TRX2® Molecular Hair Groth Supplement:

L-karnitinas, kapsulės apvalkalas hidroksipropilmetilceliuliozė, rūgštingumą reguliuojanti medžiaga: vyno rūgštis, kalio chloridas (įskaitant 0,5% silicio dioksida), L-leucinas, L-valinas, L-izoleucinas, cinko citratas, nikotinamidas, stabilizatorius: riebalų rūgščių magnio druskos, natrio selenitas, D-biotinas.

Maisto papildas plaukams moterims nuo 50+:

Kalcio karbonatas, kapsulės apvalkalas hidroksipropilmetilceliuliozė, sojos pupelių ekstraktas, linų sėmenų ekstraktas, magnio oksidas, stabilizatorius: riebalų rūgščių magnio druskos, kalcio-D-pantotenas, piridoksino hidrochloridas, pteroilmonoglutamino rūgštis, kalio jodidas, cholekalciferolis, cianokobalamino.

Informacija apie galimus alergenus: žr. kitu **šriftu** pažymėtus ingredientus.

- ✔ Tinka vegetarams
- ✔ Sudėtyje nėra dirbtinių dažiklių
- ✔ Sudėtyje nėra gliutimo
- ✔ Sudėtyje nėra konservantų

Kapsulių kvapas gali būti sukeltas jų sudėties, kurios pagrindas yra visiškai natūralus, ir nėra sugedimo požymis. Kvapą galima sumažinti, jei produktas laikomas vėsoje vietoje.

Suvalgti iki: žr. datą etiketėje.

Partijos numeris: žr. etiketėje.

Techninės charakteristikos:

TRX2® Molecular Hair Groth Supplement: 558 mg x 90 kapsulių (50 g).

Maisto papildas plaukams moterims nuo 50+: 715 mg x 60 kapsulių (42 g).

Skirta: moterims nuo 50 metų.

Laikymo sąlygos: kambario temperatūroje žemesnėje nei 25°C, tamsioje ir sausoje vietoje.

Informacija atnaujinta: 2018 m. birželis.

* Medicinos sritį reguliuojančios institucijos šių teiginių nevertino. Šis produktas nėra skirtas bet kokių ligų diagnozavimui, gydymui ar prevencijai. Rezultatai gali skirtis ir priklausyti nuo jūsų individualaus metabolizmo.

國語

TRX2®更年期妇女专用食品补充剂套装——50岁以上妇女头发分子食品补充剂（以下简称“TRX2®补充剂套装”）

消费信息

使用前，请阅读TRX2®包装附带的消费信息。此信息不代替与您的医生或医疗保健专业人员讨论您可能有的任何疾病或您正在接受的药物治疗。如果您不完全了解以下信息或有任何疑问，请咨询您的医生或医疗保健专业人员。请访问我们的网站：

www.oxfordbiolabs.com，了解有关本Oxford Biolabs产品以及其它产品的更多信息。

本TRX2®补充剂套装包含哪些产品？

本TRX2®补充剂套装是TRX2®抗脱发分子食品补充剂（以下简称“TRX2®”）和50+女性后更年期头发专用食品补充剂（以下简称“PM补充剂”）的组合，该组合专门开发以治疗绝经后中年女性脱发。本套装包括以上两种胶囊的1个月疗程的数量。TRX2®含有专利开发配方，主要成分为钾、CARNIPURE™酒石酸盐（左旋肉碱酒石酸）、支链氨基酸、烟酰胺，以及有助于向毛囊中供应重要营养物质以维持头发健康的必需营养素。PM补充剂专门开发并用于在绝经期间内及绝经后提供关键微量营养素，以求改善50岁以上妇女毛囊细胞内的总体营养状况。

如何服用补充剂？

建议每天在用餐过程中服用3粒TRX2®胶囊和2粒PM补充剂。您可以一次性服用5粒胶囊，或单独服用。

可能的副作用有哪些？

TRX2®补充剂套装的成分完全由纯天然食品所包含的物质组成，且不属于药物。仅在少数情况下副作用可被发现。偶尔，消费者会报告短暂的胃肠不适感，例如肠胃不适。因此，我们建议用餐时并同时服用胶囊。在极少数情况下，报告过敏反应（如皮肤潮红）的发生。如果服用胶囊时发生任何反应，应立即停止服用补充剂，并咨询医生或其他有资格的医疗保健专业人员。

需要多长时间才能看到效果？

TRX2®补充剂服用后效果因人而异，然而，在遵守使用建议条件下，首次服用补充剂后3个月内，可以发现头发的状况有明显的改善。

补充剂工作原理是什么？

TRX2®对钾离子通道、控制钾离子通过毛囊细胞膜的运输的小孔形成蛋白结构起作用。最近的研究表明，人的头发变薄时，毛囊内钾通道的功能同时减弱。这种效应会削弱膜电位，并中断穿过毛囊细胞膜的离子运输，从而导致毛囊萎缩和头发变薄。采用有关头发变薄分子机构最新科学知识，TRX2®提供该问题的优雅解决方案，即刺激毛囊内的钾离子通道。更年期后，妇女生体里钙含量降低，并激素代谢收到变化，从而提高女性脱发可能

性。PM补充剂包含营养物质，保证绝经后妇女身体的特殊要求。因此，定期服用TRX2®和PM补充剂有助于在绝经后妇女的特定条件下加强毛囊。您可以将您的头发保持在健康、正常状态。您的头发将变得更加浓密，更加强韧。*请访问我们网站：www.oxfordbiolabs.com，了解更多有关TRX2®背后科学信息。

注意事项

不要超过规定的每日剂量。食物补充剂不得作为饮食的替代品。均衡饮食与健康生活方式非常重要。若服药，服用之前请咨询您的医生。因长期服用数据统计不足，不宜儿童、孕妇、哺乳妇女服用。请将本品放在儿童不易接触到的地方。

哪类人群需在服用TRX2®补充剂套装之前咨询医生？

一般来说，在同时服用任何膳食补充剂和处方药之前，均应咨询医生或其他有资格的保健专业人员。此外，有几类人一定要咨询他们的医生：

- 服用抗凝剂的人。
- 大量饮酒的人和经尿酸治疗后痛风频繁发作的人。
- 使用药物治疗慢性疾病的人。
- 对TRX2®中任何成分过敏的人。
- 患有肝脏或肾脏疾病的人。
- 患有不受控制的高血压/心脏病的人。
- 患有贫血的人。
- 孕妇或哺乳妇女（由于缺乏长期服用安全数据）
- 患有卟啉症的人。
- 18岁以下或75岁以上的人。

TRX2®补充剂套装中是否包含主要的过敏物？

根据欧盟法规1169/2011，食物不耐受过敏物最常见的因素是谷朊、甲壳类、蛋类、鱼类、花生、大豆、牛奶、坚果、芹菜、芥末、芝麻籽、二氧化硫、亚硫酸盐、羽扇豆和软体动物。50岁以上妇女专用膳食补充剂包含大豆卵磷脂。此外，由于在我们的工厂上用于生产胆囊的设备，同时也用于生产其他可包含主要过敏物的产品，因此可能无法完全排除本产品会包含主要过敏物余料的可能性。如果您遇到任何过敏反应及/或副作用，请停止服用TRX2®补充剂并咨询医生或医疗保健专业人员以获取进一步指导。

成分：

TRX2®抗脱发分子综合体：

左旋肉碱、羟丙基甲基纤维素（胶囊壳），酸度调节剂：酒石酸、氯化钾（包括0.5%二氧化硅）、L-亮氨酸、L-异亮氨酸、L-缬氨酸、柠檬酸锌、烟酰胺、稳定剂：镁脂脂肪酸盐、亚硒酸钠、D-生物素。

更年期后50岁以上妇女头发专用膳食补充剂：

碳酸钙、羟丙基甲基纤维素（胶囊壳）、大豆提取物、亚麻籽提取物、氧化镁、稳定剂：镁盐脂肪酸、D-泛酸钙、吡哆醇盐酸盐、蝶酰单异戊酸、碘化钾、胆钙化醇、氰钴胺素。关于可能过敏物的建议：见以粗体标出的成分。

☛ 适合素食主义人群服用

☛ 无人造染色剂

☛ 无谷朊

☛ 无防腐剂

胶囊的气味出自它们的天然成分，并不是腐烂的迹象。如果产品储存在阴凉的地方，即可将其降低。

保质期至：见标签上的日期

批号：见标签

技术特征：

TRX2®抗脱发分子综合体558MG*90粒胶囊（50克）

绝经期后50岁以上妇女头发食品添加剂：715MG*60粒胶囊（42克）

专门为50岁以上妇女使用而成。

储存条件: 储存在黑暗和干燥的地方, 环境温度低于25° C。

信息更新日期: 2018年6月份

*此见解未经医疗管理机关评估。本产品不适用于任何疾病的诊断、治疗或预防。效果可能根据您个人的代谢情况而不同

日本語

TRX2®閉経後の女性のための栄養補助食品のセット - 50歳以上女性の髪のための分子栄養補助食品 (次: TRX2®栄養補助食品のセット)

消費者情報

TRX2®栄養補助食品を飲む前に、TRX2®栄養補助食品のセットの消費者情報をご覧ください。この情報は、既存の病気とか、治療とかについて医師または医療従事者にと相談するのが代用できません。全部の情報がわからないとか、質問がある場合と医者や調剤師など相談してください。この製品、BIOLABSの他の製品について詳しく情報ため、当社のウェブサイトwww.oxfordbiolabs.comをご覧ください。

www.shop.oxfordbiolabs.com

TRX2®栄養補助食品のセットには何が含まれていますか?

栄養補助食品のセットは脱毛止めTRX2®分子の組み合わせと閉経後の年齢で女性の脱毛症に対抗するように設計されていた閉経後の50歳以上女性の髪のための栄養補助食品の組み合わせです。このキットには、両方のカプセルの月間コースが含まれています。TRX2®は 毛包に重要な栄養素の供給を改善することによって健康な髪を維持するのに役立つカリウム、Carnipure® (登録商標) 酒石酸塩 (L-酒石酸カルニチン)、分岐鎖を有するアミノ酸、ニコチンアミドおよび必須栄養素、特許取得済みのキットを含んでいる閉経後の栄養補助食品は50歳以上女性の毛包における細胞の全体的な栄養状態を改善するために閉経中および閉経後に主要な微量元素を提供するように特別に設計されました。

栄養補助食品の飲み方

1日に、TRX2®3のカプセルと閉経後の栄養補助食品の2のカプセルを食事と一緒に、一杯の水と一緒に飲んでください。全て5のカプセル一緒に飲むことも出来ますし、別々に飲むことも出来ます。

起こり得る副作用は何ですか?

TRX2®栄養補助食品のセットの成分は自然に食品に含まれて、そして薬にかかわっていない物で成っています。副作用はまれのケースのみで報告されています。消費者は胃のむかつきなどといった一時的な胃腸影響を報告しています。そのため、カプセルは食事と一緒に飲むことが推奨されています。まれに皮膚の赤みなどと言ったアレルギー反応が報告されています。カプセルを飲む時にアレルギー反応や副作用が起きる場合は、服用をやめ、医者またはヘルスケア 専門家に相談してください。

結果が見えるまでどれくらいかかりますか?

TRX2®閉経後の女性のための栄養補助食品のセットの使用による結果は個別に現れます。しかし、毛髪状態の改善の最初の目に見える結果は、分子栄養補助食品の服用開始から使用に関するすべての推奨事項への遵奉の場合に3月間後に期待できる。

TRX2® 栄養補助食品のセットはどのように働きますか?

TRX2® は毛包の細胞膜を通るカリウムイオンの輸送を制御する。小孔形成タンパク質構造

というカリウムチャンネルに影響します。最近の研究では、毛髪の菲薄化が進行するにつれて、毛包内のカリウムチャンネルの機能が低下することが示されています。その効果は、毛包のしわをもたらし、毛髪を薄くする毛包の細胞膜を通るイオン輸送の中断の膜電位の低下です。TRX2®は薄毛の裏にある分子機構についての最新の科学知識を見事な解決策に総合しました。それは毛包内のカリウムイオンチャンネルの刺激です。閉経後には、女性の体内のカルシウムの濃度が低下し、ホルモンの代謝が変化し、女性型による脱毛のリスクが増加する。閉経後の栄養補助食品には、閉経後期間に女性の特定のニーズをサポートする栄養素が含まれています。従って、TRX2®閉経後の栄養補助食品の定常の服薬は、閉経後の状態で毛包を強化します。健康的で、正常の状態では髪を維持します。髪がふさふさした強くなります。TRX2®の科学的根拠の詳細については、当社のウェブサイトwww.oxfordbiolabs.comをご覧ください。

安全上のご注意:

推奨される1日量を超えないでください。食品補足は多様な食生活の代わりにされるべきではありません。バランスして食事と健康的なライフスタイルは必要です。薬物治療を飲む場合に医者に相談してください。子供、妊婦、長期入院の安全性データの欠如のための女性のためにだめです。子供の手の届かない場所に保管してください。

TRX2® 栄養補助食品のセット服用の前に誰が医者と相談しなければなりませんか?

一般に、栄養補助食品と処方薬を同時に服用の前に、医者又は資格のある医療専門家と相談が必要です。さらに、医師に相談する必要がある人は、いくつかのカテゴリがあります:

- 抗凝固剤を服用する者
- アルコールをよく飲む者又は尿酸処置置にもかかわらず、しばしば痛風に苦しむ者。
- 慢性疾患の治療のために投薬を服用する者。
- TRX2®の成分にアレルギーがある者。
- 肝とか腎臓の病気がある者。
- 制御されていない高血圧または心臓病に苦しむ者。
- 貧血に苦しむ者。
- 授乳しているとか妊娠している女性（長期の安全性データがないため）。
- ポルフィリン症がある者
- 18歳未満または75歳以上の者。

TRX2®閉経後の女性のための栄養補助食品のセットには主要な食物アレルギーが含まれていますか?

欧州連合の169/2011の決定によると、卵、魚、ピーナッツ、大豆、ミルク、ナッツ、セロリ、マスタード、ゴマ、二酸化硫黄および亜硫酸塩、ルピネスと軟体動物というのはアレルギーや食物不耐症の最も一般的な原因です。全体にTRX2の製法と単一の成分に主な食物アレルギーは含まれていません。50歳以上女性のための栄養補助食品は大豆レシチンを含んでいます。ところが、工場でカプセルを作るために使用される装置は他の主要なアレルギーを含有し得る製品を生産するために使用されるので、主要なアレルギーの遺物の存在を除外することはできません。TRX2®閉経後女性のための栄養補助食品を飲時にアレルギー反応や副作用が起きる場合は、服用をやめ、医者またはヘルスケア 専門家に相談してください。

成分:

脱毛止めTRX2® 分子の組み合わせ:

L-カルニチン、ヒドロキシプロピルメチルセルロースのカプセル殻、酸性調節剤: 酒石酸、塩化カリウム (0.5%シリカを含む)、L-ロイシン、L-バリン、L-イソロイシン、クエン酸亜鉛、ニコチンアミド、安定剤: 脂肪酸のマグネシウム塩、亜セレン酸ナトリウム、D-ビオチン。

TRX2®閉経後の50歳以上女性のための髪のための栄養補助食品

炭酸カルシウム、ヒドロキシプロピルメチルセルロース（植物莢の殻）大豆抽出物、亜

麻仁抽出物、二酸化マグネシウム、安定剤：脂肪酸のマグネシウム塩、D-パントテン酸カルシウム、ピリドキシン塩酸塩、プテロイルモノグルタミン酸、ヨウ化カリウム、コレカルシフェロール、シアノコバラミン。

アレルゲン:太字で強調表示の材料を見てください。

- 菜食主義者に適当です。
- 人工染料を含みません
- グルテンを含みません
- 防腐剤を含みません

カプセルのにおいは、その完全に自然の成分の根拠の原因して、損害の兆候ではありません。涼しい場所に保管すると、においを最小限に抑えることができます。

消費期限：ラベルで期日を見てください。

バッチ番号：ラベルで見てください。

量：

脱毛止め TRX2® 分子の組み合わせ：558MG×90カプセル（50G）。

TRX2® 閉経後の50歳以上女性の髪のための栄養補助食品：

715MG×60カプセル（42G）。

指定された者：50歳以上女性

保存の条件：25度以上、暗い涼しいところ。

情報は更新された：6月2018年。

これらの声明は、監督する医療機関によって確認されませんでした。その製品は、病気の診断、治療、予防に役立ちません。結果は、個性新陳代謝から、違う可能性があります。

Українська

TRX2® Набор дієтичних добавок для жінок в постменопаузальний період - Молекулярна дієтична добавка для волосся жінок 50+ (надалі TRX2® Набор дієтичних добавок)

Інформація для споживача

Будь ласка, ознайомтесь з інформацією для споживача, що надається в комплекті із TRX2® Набором дієтичних добавок перед початком вживання. Ця інформація не замінює консультації з Вашим лікарем або медичним працівником щодо будь-якого наявного у Вас захворювання або медикаментозного лікування, на якому Ви перебуваєте. Якщо Ви не повністю розумієте зміст цієї інформації або маєте запитання, будь ласка, проконсультуйтеся з Вашим лікарем або фармацевтом. Для отримання більш детальної інформації про цей та інші продукти Oxford Biolabs (також доступні для замовлення) відвідайте наш веб-сайт за адресою:

www.shop.oxfordbiolabs.com

Що таке TRX2® Набор дієтичних добавок?

TRX2® Набор дієтичних добавок – це комбінація TRX2® Молекулярного комплексу проти випадіння волосся (надалі TRX2®) та Постменопаузальної дієтичної добавки для жінок 50+ (надалі Дієтична добавка для ПМ), який є спеціально розробленим для боротьби з випадінням волосся по жіночому типу в постменопаузальний

період. TRX2® Набір дієтичних добавок містить місячний курс обох продуктів. TRX2® містить запатентований комплекс, що складається з калію, Carnipure® тартрату (L-карнітин тартрат), амінокислот з розгалуженими боковими ланцюгами, нікотинамідом та необхідних поживних речовин. TRX2® використовується для підтримання нормального, здорового стану волосся та забезпечує живлення Вашого волосся необхідними поживними речовинами. Дієтична добавка для ПМ спеціально розроблена для забезпечення потреби у мікроелементах жінками під час та після менопаузи з метою покращення загального стану живлення клітин фолікул волосся у жінок в період постменопаузи.

Як слід приймати TRX2® Набір дієтичних добавок?

Рекомендується приймати по 3 капсули TRX2® та 2 капсули Дієтичної добавки для ПМ на добу під час їжі, запиваючи склянкою води. Ви можете приймати 5 капсул разом або окремо. Рекомендуємо розділити прийом трьох капсул TRX2® протягом дня з основними прийомами їжі та приймати 2 капсули Дієтичної добавки для ПМ зранку під час їжі.

Які можливі побічні реакції?

Інгредієнти капсул TRX2® Набору дієтичних добавок складаються виключно з речовин, які природно містяться в харчових продуктах і не належать до лікарських засобів. Побічні ефекти повідомляються лише в рідкісних випадках. Інколи споживачі повідомляють про неприємні кишково-шлункові відчуття, такі як розлад шлунку, тому ми рекомендуємо приймати препарат з їжею. У рідкісних випадках спостерігається виникнення алергічних реакцій, таких як почервоніння шкіри. Якщо виникає будь-яка небажана реакція під час прийому препарату, його необхідно негайно припинити і проконсультуватися з лікарем або іншим кваліфікованим спеціалістом в галузі охорони здоров'я.

Скільки часу потрібно, щоб помітити перші результати?

Результати від вживання TRX2® Набору дієтичних добавок проявляються індивідуально. Однак, перші помітні результати покращення стану волосся можна очікувати через 3 місяці після початку прийому молекулярної дієтичної добавки за умови дотримання усіх рекомендацій щодо застосування.*

У чому полягає наукове обґрунтування дії TRX2® Набору дієтичних добавок?

TRX2® діє на калієві канали, невеликі пороутворюючі білкові структури, які контролюють транспортування іонів калію через клітинну мембрану волоссяного фолікула. Недавні дослідження продемонстрували, що у міру того, як у людей виникає потоншення волосся, функція калієвих каналів у волоссяних фолікулах погіршується. Після менопаузи у жінок знижується рівень кальцію та змінюється метаболізм гормонів, що підвищує ризик випадіння волосся по жіночому типу. Дієтична добавка для ПМ містить поживні речовини, що задовольняють особливі потреби жінок в постменопаузальний період. Тому регулярний прийом TRX2® та Дієтичної добавки для ПМ допомагає зміцнити волоссяні фолікули в умовах менопаузи. Ви підтримуєте своє волосся у здоровому, нормальному стані. Ваше волосся стає гущішим і сильнішим.* Для отримання більш детальної інформації щодо наукового обґрунтування дії TRX2®, будь ласка, відвідайте нашу сторінку www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Застереження

Не перевищуйте вказану рекомендовану добову дозу. Дієтичні добавки не повинні використовуватися як заміна повноцінного харчування. Важливо мати різноманітний і збалансований раціон харчування та вести здоровий спосіб життя. Зверніться до лікаря, якщо Ви приймаєте будь-які інші медикаменти. Не призначений для прийому дітьми. Зберігати в недоступному для дітей місці.

Кому слід порадитися з лікарем перед прийомом TRX2® Набору дієтичних добавок?

Загалом, перш ніж приймати будь-які дієтичні добавки і рецептурні препарати одночасно, слід проконсультуватися з лікарем або іншим кваліфікованим спеціалістом із галузі охорони здоров'я. Крім того, існує кілька категорій осіб, які безумовно повинні проконсультуватися з лікарем:

- Особи, що приймають антикоагулянти;
- Особи, які споживають велику кількість алкоголю, і особи, які часто страждають на подагру, незважаючи на урикозуричне лікування.
- Особи, що вживають медикаменти для лікування хронічних хвороб.
- Особи, що страждають алергією на будь-який зі складників TRX2® або Дієтичної добавки для жінок 50+.
- Особи, що страждають на захворювання печінки або нирок.
- Особи, що страждають на неконтрольовану гіпертонію/хвороби серця.
- Особи, що страждають на анемію.
- Особи, що страждають на порфірію.
- Особи, молодші за 18 років або старші за 75 років.

Чи містить TRX2® Набір дієтичних добавок якісь основні харчові алергени?

Відповідно до постанови ЄС 1169/2011, найбільш частими збудниками алергії і харчової непереносимості є глютен, ракоподібні, яйця, риба, арахіс, соєві боби, молоко, горіхи, селера, гірчиця, насіння кунжуту, діоксид сірки і сульфіти, люпини і молюски. Дієтична добавка для ПМ містить **соєвий лецитин**. Наявність залишків основних алергенів не може бути виключена у зв'язку з тим, що обладнання, яке використовується для виготовлення капсул на заводі також використовується для виробництва інших продуктів, які можуть містити основні алергени. Якщо у Вас виникли будь-які алергічні реакції і/або побічні ефекти, припиніть прийом TRX2® Набору дієтичних добавок і зверніться до лікаря або медичного фахівця для подальшого скерування.

Інгредієнти:

TRX2® Молекулярний комплекс проти випадіння волосся:

L-карнітин, оболонка капсули гідроксипропілметилцелюлоза, регулятор кислотності: винна кислота, хлорид калію (в тому числі 0,5% діоксиду кремнію), L-лейцин, L-валін, L-ізолейцин, цитрат цинку, нікотинамід, стабілізатор: магнієві солі жирних кислот, селеніт натрію, D-біотин.

Постменопаузальна дієтична добавка для жінок 50+:

карбонат кальцію, оболонка капсули гідроксипропілметилцелюлоза, екстракт сої, екстракт насіння льону, оксид магнію, стабілізатор: солі магнію жирних кислот, кальцій-Д-пантотенат, гідрохлорид піридоксину, птероїлмоноглутамінова кислота, йодид калію, холекальциферол, ціанокобаламін.

Інформація про можливі алергени: див. інгредієнти виділені жирним шрифтом.

- ✔ Підходить для вегетаріанців.
- ✔ Не містить штучних барвників.
- ✔ Не містить глютену.
- ✔ Не містить консервантів.

Запах капсул може бути спричинений їх складом, основа якого є повністю натуральною і не є ознакою псування. Запах можливо мінімізувати, якщо зберігати продукт у прохолодному місці.

Вжити до: див. дату на етикетці.

Номер партії: див. на етикетці.

Технічні характеристики:

TRX2® Молекулярна дієтична добавка для волосся: 558 мг x 90 капсул (50 г).

Постменопаузальна дієтична добавка для жінок 50+: 715 мг x 60 капсул (42 г).

Призначено для: жінок 50+

Умови зберігання: при кімнатній температурі нижче 25° C, в темному і сухому місці.

Інформацію оновлено: червень 2018.

* Ці твердження не перевірялися контролюючими медичними установами. Цей продукт не призначений для діагностики, лікування або запобігання будь-яких хвороб. Результати можуть відрізнятися і бути обумовленими індивідуальними особливостями Вашого метаболізму.

Русский

TRX2® Набор диетических добавок для женщин в постменопаузальном периоде - Молекулярная пищевая добавка для волос женщин 50+ (далее TRX2® Набор диетических добавок)

Информация для потребителя

Пожалуйста, ознакомьтесь с информацией для потребителя, поставляемой с TRX2® Набором диетических добавок перед началом применения. Эта информация не заменяет консультации с врачом или медицинским работником по любому имеющемуся у Вас заболеванию или медикаментозному лечению, на котором Вы находитесь. Если Вы не полностью понимаете смысл этой информации или есть вопросы, пожалуйста, проконсультируйтесь с врачом или фармацевтом. Для получения более подробной информации об этом и других продуктов Oxford Biolabs, посетите наш веб-сайт www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Что входит в TRX2® Набор диетических добавок?

TRX2® Набор диетических добавок - это комбинация TRX2® Молекулярного комплекса против выпадения волос (далее TRX2®) и Постменопаузальной пищевой добавки для волос женщин 50+ (далее Диетическая Добавка для ПМ), который был разработан для борьбы с облысением по женскому типу в постменопаузальном возрасте. Этот набор содержит месячный курс обеих капсул. TRX2® имеет в своем составе запатентованный комплекс, состоящий из калия, Carnipure® тартрат (тартрат L-карнитина), аминокислот с разветвленными боковыми цепями, никотинамида и необходимых питательных веществ, которые помогают поддерживать здоровье волос путем улучшения подачи важных питательных веществ в волосяные фолликулы. Диетическая Добавка для ПМ была специально разработана для обеспечения ключевых микроэлементов во время и после менопаузы для того, чтобы улучшить общее состояние питания клеток в волосяных фолликулах женщин 50+.

Как следует принимать пищевые добавки?

Рекомендуется принимать по 3 капсулы TRX2® и 2 капсулы Диетической Добавки для ПМ в сутки во время еды, запивая стаканом воды. Вы можете принимать все 5 капсул одновременно или отдельно.

Какие возможные побочные реакции?

Ингредиенты TRX2® Набора диетических добавок состоят исключительно из

веществ, которые естественно содержатся в пищевых продуктах и не относятся к лекарственным средствам. Побочные эффекты сообщаются лишь в редких случаях. Иногда потребители сообщают о неприятных кишечно-желудочных ощущениях, таких как расстройство желудка. Поэтому мы рекомендуем принимать капсулы с пищей. В редких случаях наблюдается возникновение аллергических реакций, таких как покраснение кожи. Если возникает любая нежелательная реакция при приеме капсул, необходимо немедленно прекратить и проконсультироваться с врачом или другим квалифицированным специалистом в области здравоохранения.

Сколько времени нужно, чтобы заметить результаты?

Результаты от употребления TRX2® Набора диетических добавок для женщин в постменопаузальном периоде проявляются индивидуально. Однако, первые заметные результаты улучшения состояния волос можно ожидать через 3 месяца после начала приема молекулярной диетической добавки при условии соблюдения всех рекомендаций по применению.*

Как работает TRX2® Набор диетических добавок?

TRX2® действует на калиевые каналы, небольшие поробразующие белковые структуры, контролирующие транспорт ионов калия через клеточную мембрану волосяного фолликула. Недавние исследования показали, что по мере того, как у людей возникает истончение волос, функция калиевых каналов в волосяных фолликулах ухудшается. Эффект заключается в ухудшении мембранного потенциала прерывании ионного транспорта через клеточные мембраны волосяного фолликула, что приводит к сморщиванию фолликулов и истончению волос. TRX2®, используя новейшие научные знания о молекулярных механизмах истончения волос, предлагает элегантное решение этой проблемы: стимуляция калиевых ионных каналов волосяных фолликулов. После менопаузы, в женском организме падает концентрация кальция и меняется метаболизм гормонов, что приводит к повышенному риску выпадения волос по женскому типу. Диетическая Добавка для ПМ содержит питательные вещества которые поддерживают специфические потребности женщин в постменопаузальном периоде. Поэтому, регулярный прием TRX2® с Диетической Добавкой для ПМ укрепляют волосные фолликулы при условиях постменопаузы. Вы поддерживаете свои волосы в здоровом, нормальном состоянии. Ваши волосы становятся гуще и сильнее.* Для получения более подробной информации о научном обосновании действия TRX2®, пожалуйста, посетите нашу страницу www.oxfordbiolabs.com.

Предостережения

Не превышайте указанную рекомендованную суточную дозу. Диетические добавки не должны использоваться в качестве замены полноценного питания. Важно иметь широкий и сбалансированный рацион питания и здоровый образ жизни. Обратитесь к врачу, если Вы принимаете медикаменты. Не для приема детьми, беременными женщинами и женщинами, которые кормят грудью, из-за отсутствия долгосрочных данных о безопасности приема. Хранить в недоступном для детей месте.

Кому следует посоветоваться с врачом перед приемом TRX2® Набора диетических добавок?

В общем, прежде чем принимать любые диетические добавки и рецептурные препараты одновременно, следует проконсультироваться с врачом или другим квалифицированным специалистом из области здравоохранения. Кроме того, существует несколько категорий лиц, которые безусловно должны проконсультироваться с врачом:

- Лица, принимающие антикоагулянты
- Лица, потребляющие большое количество алкоголя и лица, часто страдающие

подагрой, несмотря на урикозурическое лечение.

- Лица, употребляющие медикаменты для лечения хронических болезней.
- Лица, страдающие аллергией на любой из компонентов TRX2®.
- Лица, страдающие заболеваниями печени или почек.
- Лица, страдающие неконтролируемой гипертонией/болезнями сердца.
- Лица, страдающие анемией.
- Беременные женщины или женщины, кормящие грудью (из-за отсутствия долгосрочных данных о безопасности).
- Лица, страдающие порфирией.
- Лица моложе 18 лет или старше 75 лет.

Содержит ли TRX2® Набор диетических добавок для женщин в постменопаузальном периоде какие-то основные пищевые аллергены?

Согласно постановлению ЕС 1169/2011, наиболее частыми возбудителями аллергии пищевой непереносимости являются глютен, ракообразные, яйца, рыба, арахис, соевые бобы, молоко, орехи, сельдерей, горчица, семена кунжута, диоксид серы и сульфиты, люпины и моллюски. Пищевая добавка для женщин 50+ содержит **соевый лецитин**. Также наличие остатков основных аллергенов не может быть исключено в связи с тем, что оборудование, которое используется для изготовления капсул на заводе, также используется для производства других продуктов, которые могут содержать основные аллергены. Если у Вас возникли какие-либо аллергические реакции и/или побочные эффекты, прекратите прием TRX2® Набора диетических добавок для женщин в постменопаузальном периоде и обратитесь к врачу или медицинскому специалисту для дальнейшего направления.

Ингредиенты:

TRX2® Молекулярный комплекс против выпадения волос:

L-карнитин, оболочка капсулы гидроксипропилметилцеллюлоза, регулятор кислотности: винная кислота, хлорид калия (в том числе 0,5% диоксида кремния), L-лейцин, L-валин, L-изолейцин, цитрат цинка, никотинамид, стабилизатор: магниевые соли жирных кислот, селенит натрия, D-биотин.

Постменопаузальная пищевая добавка для волос женщин 50+:

Карбонат кальция, гидроксипропилметилцеллюлоза (оболочка растительной капсулы) экстракт сои, экстракт льняного семени, оксид магния, стабилизатор: соли магния жирных кислот, кальций-D-пантотенат, гидрохлорид пиридоксина, птероилмоноглутаминовая кислота, йодид калия, холекальциферол, цианокобаламин.

Информация о возможных аллергенах: см. ингредиенты выделены **жирным шрифтом**.

- ✔ Подходит для вегетарианцев
- ✔ Не содержит искусственных красителей
- ✔ Не содержит глютена
- ✔ Не содержит консервантов

Запах капсул может быть вызван их составом, основа которого является полностью натуральной, и не указывает на порчу. Запах возможно минимизировать, если хранить продукт в прохладном месте.

Принять до: см. дату на этикетке.

Номер партии: см. на этикетке.

Технические характеристики:

TRX2® Молекулярный комплекс против выпадения волос:

558 мг x 90 капсул (50 г).

Постменопаузальная пищевая добавка для волос женщин 50+:

715 мг x 60 капсул (42 г).

Предназначено для: женщин 50+.

Условия хранения: при комнатной температуре ниже 25°C, в темном и сухом месте.

Информацию обновлено: июнь 2018.

* Эти утверждения не были оценены медицинскими регулирующими органами. Этот продукт не предназначен для диагностики, лечения или профилактики любых заболеваний. Результаты могут отличаться и зависят от вашего индивидуального метаболизма.



Science that delivers noticeable, honest results

Manufactured for and distributed
by Oxford Biolabs Ltd.
Robert Robinson Avenue
The Oxford Science Park
Oxford OX4 4GA
United Kingdom

support@oxfordbiolabs.com
www.oxfordbiolabs.com



Made in Germany